A TIME TO SHINE







Sta-Va-Hi
Star Valey High School
Afton, Wyoming
A 19082-83

Time
To

Contents

Opening

Community

Schoal Life

Academics

Seniors




to everything
there is a season,

3



... afme
fo anficipate,

a time
to reflect . .



a time
fo express,

y |

ot

T L
s

!.
l

}

it was our time to shine.



our way
of life

%) STAR VALLEY H.S.




10 14



memories
N
motion

13



IR TY R Tr 10

it Was a Time for
Thought,

A Time for
Change

It was a year of contrast. President Reagn’s hope for
the economy was hindered by record-breaking un-
employment. Protestors took to the streets to battle
nuclear buildup while the MX-missile was being de-
signed. President Reagan proposed in November
that the missie be based in Wyoming. The couniry
officially mourned its Vietnam dead while Russia
mourned the death of its leader, Leonid Brezhnev. TV
sets were quiet on Sunday due fo the NFL strike, and
the country cheered as Barney Clark valiantly strug-
gled with his artificial heart in Salt Lake. In Sep‘rgmber
we were stunned as poisoned Tylenol ’rqok its toll.
Thousands of Lebanese civilians lost their lives as Bei-
rut fell under seige. British soldigars returned home from
the Falklands victorious. and in the U.S. a paralyzed
girl rode a bicycle due to the miracles of medical
technology. It was our fime to live — full of hope, and

not just a little fear.

15



SCHOOL LIFE

time together

17

16



1. Shauna Roberts looks forward as she heads for
home. 2. David Roberts puts his books in his lock-
er during a break in classes. 3. Boyd Jacobson,
Gina Gagich, Dalin Haws, and Shelly Welch sit in
the gym during noon inframurals. 4. Shane Skin-
ner, Jeff Lowe, Adam Croney, and Eric Heap
take a break at the School Store.

Bred e

The life of an S.V.H.S. student was full of
lots of things besides attending classes.
Most students were bussed to school,
with the largest busing system in the
state of Wyoming. Five-minute breaks
were dllowed between classes. During
this time kids were seen shuffling back
and forth to lockers, or racing over to
the school store for a quick snack. And
as for just hanging around, no one did
it better than the students of Star Val-
ley High, whether it be in the halls drin
the gym.

at

18 School Life
School Life 19



' Students enjoy
open Campus

lunch hour

S 5.V .H.S. students had no problems find-

b ing places to eat this year. They were
found inside the cafeteriq, either in the
lunch line or at the salad bar. Because
we were fortunate enough to have an
open campus, students were aqlso
seen packed inside the School Store,
cruising around the Red Baron Drive-In,
or enjoying a pizza at the Dough Box.

-

3

1. Darrin Bivens and Darri
in Croo
lunch. 2. Renee Gibson, Jana 121)<rTok

20 School Life
School Life 21



4.E.T. the Extra Terrestrial. 2. Boyd Jacobson and
Goob Hale go the rounds on one of the new
electronic games “'Dig Dug.” 3. Terri Burton and
Robin Hurd show off their bandana belts. 4. Mar-
kel Nield and Greg Lampe are wearing lzods by
Lacoste. 5. Karen Titensor, Jamie Brown, Robin
Hurd, Alicia Thomas and Kim Hedly are wearing
the latest in long-sleeved t-shirts.

29 School Life/Fads

g

Fads go on. . .

Different brand names became popu-
lar here at S.V.H.S. and all over the
country. In the Shirt dept. there was
the Izod by Lacoste (aligator), OP.
meaning Ocean Pacific, and the lat-
est, long-sleeved shirts with a word or
saying down one sleeve.

Bandanas were used for many things
including belts.

E.T., the Extra Terrestrial, was a movie
about a little boy who finds a being
from another planet and falls in love
with it as most of his viewers did also.

Pac Man fever was a hot one this year
along with the popularity of all video
games.

Music was heard no matter where a

person traveled, thanks to the popular
Sony Walkman.

¢kt T
R
i

vl

Fads/School Life 23



Some lke ‘em
short

Some styles were short, some styles
were long.
Some kids liked shows, others listened
to songs.
They wore tuxedo-look blouses,
“preppy”’ like shirts,
slip on “vans shoes and prairie-type skirts.
“Totally!"
They had curly hair perms and used
“valley girl” slang.
they watched “Magnum P.L.” when they
couldn't watch “Fame".
They watched Superman I, Rocky I,
Poltergiest, and finally E.T.
They ate suckers and teddybears, Double-
mint gum, .
Drank Pepsi-Free and 7-Up just to name some
of all of the fads and the fashions this year.
But don’t be upset and shed a big tear,
Because there’s lots more, too many to
name.
But take a big breath and I'll try
just the same (gasp)
The songs heard were “Eye of The Tiger.”
“Love Me Tomorrow,”” and “'Chariots of Fire.”
The fads and the fashions at Star Valley High
made just about everyone give them a try
Of course they will change:; they always
seem to,
“But like, it's out with the old and
in with the new.”

“Gag me with a spoon!”

1. Gary Hale suavely models his suit. 2. Michelle
Thomas, and Gina Robinson feel warm and com-
fortable in their Levi's and boots. 3. Cherolyne
Bruce and Greg Gawthrop hurry to make it to
their next class. 4. Michelle Gilson, Kim Haws, and
Sherri Edgerton stroll the halls in style. 5. Laniece
Haderlie, Bonnie Hodges and Jill lzatt like each
other and their lollipops.

24 School Life /Fashions
Fashions/School Life 25



Everybody
Dancel

Immediately after the home games,
the victorious crowds left the gym and
Mr. Steven Timothy's Starship Disco
van was unloaded and the basketball
court was fransformed into a perfect
Place for dancing. As the final wiring
Was connected to the speakers, the
kids paid, got their hands stamped,
and the dance began!

A few couples started to dance fol-
lowed by others, and friends laughed
with friends and with their partners.
Alumni found some cute juniors, and
SOme underclassmen with five dollars
at stake asked the senior cheerleaders
fo dance. Towards the end of the
dance even the tight-lipped, folded
uUp. last remaining walllower was
Plucked up by “this really cute guy”
and everything ended reluctantly with
D.Js taking down equipment and hun-
dreds of shining headlights leaving the

school in darkness and anticipation for
next weekend.

4. Mirror balls help make the school gym shine
romantically at the Sweetheart Ball. 2. After a
home game, these kids have fun celebrating
another Brave victory. 3. Starship Disco is one of
the largest mobile discos in the intermountain
West. 4. D.J. Lynn Call carefully sets up the light
show for the dance. 5. Sophomore Eric Lainhart
builds up “‘readiness” to dance another dance.

26 School Life/Dances

Dances/School Life 27




4. Tony Hebdon soaks up the special attention
from Lanis Bunch on Girls’ Day. 2. Tara Bateman
and Markel Nield enjoy the company of bartender
Kurt Lainhart at the Senior Ball. 3. Slow dances
prove to be even more special on Prom Night. 4.
Kami Swenson and Josie Gagich splatter each
other in the paint fight while decorating for their
Junior Prom. 5. Steve Tueller feels the domination
E"f Mickie Alred and Louise Perkes at Sadie Haw-
ins.

28 School Life/Dances

Dances add
pIzazz

Adding spice to the S.V.H.S. dances were
such events as the Sadie Hawkins dance,
the elegant Senior Ball, the Computer
dance and the Girls’ Day dance. All were a
part of this year's schedule to add a little
variety, to help school spirit be lifted and to
break up the monotony of the daily cur-
riculum.

From the traditional Sadie Hawkins to the
splendor of the Senior Ball, the decorations
set these dances apart from the hum-
drum of weekly discos. New styles of danc-
ing such as punk, the worm and new wave
came into the light. The special dances
were main events for the majority of the
school giving everyone the opportunity to
ask out that special someone and mix and
mingle in a way everyone understands.

Dances/School Life 29



1. Kelly Galloway enjoys working on the senior
flog? after school. 2. Greg Lampe "“gets into”
insideout and backwards day. 3. Seniors struggle
to keep their winning pyramid standing. 4. Mr.
Alan Linford shows the student body how his
graduating class of 1962 used to “get down"
with the twist. 5. Brian Perkes entertains the stu-
?3;\; body and guests with a favorite song from

30 Student Life/Homecoming

.
-
)
»
»
»

&,
>
-

SOSN8

Novelty and
Pride reign
Homecoming
Week

Hormecoming week for 1983 featured
people dressing differently each day
plus a variety of noontime activities.

Class against class, students were dis-
covered climbing on each other's
backs to form pyramids, tossing raw
eggs to one another and pulling on a
rope at the rsk of being draggedinto a
sloppy mud hole. Winning the “cold
spoon’ contest and the tug-o-war
were the freshmen, while the seniors
took the egg toss and the pyramid
race. “We could have taken that tug-
o-war,” stated one senior after the
battle, “but those freshmen outnum-
bered us two to onel!” Outnumbered
or not, all those who participated in this

-year's Homecoming week seemed to

like the novelty which it held. On Mon-
day students puf on their favorite
jeans and tee-shirts. The following day
included the classes wearing inside-
out and backwards clothing, 50°s cos-
tumes, sweatsuits, and finally their
school colors to show their luminous

Star Valley High School spirif.

Considering the unseasonably cold
weather, the Homecoming eve pep
rally was a big success. Hay wagons full
of students rode around the main
streets of Afton chanting for a Brave
victory over the Evanston Red Devils.
After the chanting the wagons were
driven to the fairgrounds where stu-
dents enjoyed the chie feed, the
burning of the dummy and the lighting
of the star.

Student Life /Homecoming 31



Homecoming Day Ful
Victory and Loveliness

Homecoming day itself started with a
“'classy’” assembly. A spotlight led the
royalty down the tisle to be crowned,
as Tara Bateman and Dave Jenkins
told a little bit about each one: Allen
Lainhart, King; Angie Clark, Queen;
Robin Hurd, senior attendant; Kara Ro-
mero, junior attendant; Michele Healy,
sophomore attendant; and Heidi Ca-
zier, freshman attendant. Alumni from
the years '52, ‘62, '72 and ‘82 came
back to their old adma mater to share
with the students what life at SVHS was
like when they were in high school.

After the assembly came the custom-
ary parade. The sophomores took first
place in the float competition with a
large Brave spearing an Evanston Dev-
il. The freshmen float took second
place, the juniors’ third and seniors’
fourth. Several clubs and organizations
took part in the Homecoming parade

32 School Life/Homecoming

“ o

including the National Honor Society,
the Future Farmers of America and the
Pepstars. Parade music and entertain-
ment was provided by the 41-piece
S.V.HS. band and Brave Cadettes.

The football team showed style as
they dominated the Evanston Red
Devils 21-14. Snow was plowed off the
field shortly before the game started in
the futile effort to remove the contin-
ually_ faling white stuff. The Braves
dominated the first half, taking a 21-0
leoq to the second half to bring an
exciting finish of 21-14,

The night of Homecoming ended with
a QGnce that seemed to show the
epitome of “class’’. Colored lights and
metdlic streamers have never looked
50 lovely—and neither has the student
body. Homecoming shone with class.

1. Brave football players celebrate their 21-14
homecoming victory over the Evanston Red
Devils. 2. Cheerleader and senior homecoming
attendant Robin Hurd helps spread spirit during
the game. 3. Mr. and Miss. §.V.H.S., Jana Draney
and Greg Lampe, ride through the parade on a
mule-drawn carriage. 4. The winning sophomore
float rolls down Main Street. 5. Homecoming roy-
alty Michele Healy, Robin Hurd, Alan Lainhart,
Angie Clark, Kara Romero, and Heidi Cazier
grace the stage after receiving their crowns
and medal.

School Life/Homecoming 33



1 et o b At

ROLTY (o

.

Students
entertain

Spirit rang out this year at the Pep as-
semblies put on by our hard working
cheerleaders.

In the talent contest the studentbody
was able to hear the Smurfs and the
Chipmunks perform.

A néw game called “Hacky Sacky”
was infroduced by two expert players
from Denver, Colorado.

1. “The Twelve Days of Christmas” are even
better when sung by the Chipmunks, McKay
Erickson, Steve Lancaster, Erin Schwab, and
Lance Robinson. 2. Brave cheerleaders L-R Gina
Gagich, Wendy Gaub, Angie Clark, Diane Barr,
Shelly Welch, Kim Healey. Robin Hurd and Sandi
Martin, are just too cool. 3. Kicking around the
Hacky Sack are Angie Clark, Jenny Lewis, and
Mr. Lamb. 4. The Smurfs rock on—Lynn Call. Dallin
Haws, Gary Hale (drums). Jody Gardner, and
Tormm Call.

34 School Life/Assemblies

School Life /Assemblies 35



Nationdl
School
Assemblies

presented

SVHS was entertained on many occa-
sions with National School Assemblies
and assemblies given by students, Cne
of the most popular assemblies of the
year involved Jack Lythgoe, q hypno-

fist who tried his skills at putting SVHS
under hypnosis.

1. Dave Jenkins, Norma Perkes, Greg Lampe,
Diane Turner, Mikell Garett, and Shelly Welch try
desperately to unclench their hands while under
hypnosis. 2. Donna Wolfley takes a crash course
in board busting. 3. It was jump up and hit the
ball through the hole.

A resident of the Lower Vdlley, Ken
Henderson and his students Lex Stones,
Danny Patterson, and Eric West, gave

an excellent Martial Arts demonstra-
tion.

A Trampoline assembly amazed the
student body with the feats g person
can perform on one.

36 School Life/Assemblies

School Life/Assemblies 37



Students get
fotaly crazy

Old canes and gray hair were seen
hobbling down the hall on day one of
Crazy Week. This was followed by
Transvestite day bringing in girls with
mustaches and boys in dresses. Day
three Was a day of investigation by all
detectives. Tourists from qll parts of the
coum‘ry wandered about in dress for all
occasions on day four. Friday was best
dressed, girls in dresses, boys in dress
pgn’rs and ties. The afternoon was filed
y‘wTh the excitement of q 3-D movie

Revenge of the Creature.” f

1. Chiris Ivins, Christine Allred, and Val Martin observe
noon activities. 2. Doug Broadhead addresses his
world history class. 3. Steve Beyler and Mike
Worthen strut their stuff. 4. On tourist day Greg
Gawthrop is amazed at the Star Valley customs. 5.
Greg Lampe creeps down the main hall.

ki Life/CFOZV e Crazy Week /School Life 39



Flection week
means hard
work

As election week hit 5.V .H.S., so did the cookies,
cupcakes, buttons, and divided halls with red
posters on one side, gold on the other.

Running on the gold ticket were Ty Campbell,
Lori Walker, Natalie Walker, Natalie Swenson,
and Terry Crook. Running on the red ticket were
Shane Skinner, Michelle Thomas, Neil Hokanson,
and Casey Erickson.

Despite all the hard work throughout the week,
many minds were made up at the speeches on
Wednesday. Last minute support from such peo-
ple as Mr. Bruce'’s fifth grade class, Jolyn Call and
the candidates’ managers, Kim Healey, Dave
Draney, Dalin Haws, ValDee Swenson, Alicia
Thomas, Karen Titensor, Melvin Shumway and
Gary Hale, helped make the assembly more
meaningful to the voters.

Tears were shed and cheers rose as the 1983-84
student body officers were announced at the
end of the day: Natalie Swenson, secretary; Ca-
sey Erickson, second vice president; Terry Crook,
first V.P.; and Neil Hokanson as the student body
President.

40 School Life/Elections

1. Although supporting different tickets, Annette
Johnson and Rose Allen pass out cookies as
friends. 2. Neil Hokanson hangs a poster for the
red ticket. 3. Manager Dalin Haws gives a
speech in favor of Lori Walker. 4. New Student
Body officers Natalie Swenson, Casey Ericson,
Terry Crook and Neil Hokanson are happy about
the election’s results. 5. The sign in front of the
office says it all.

Ty

Elections/School Life 44



42 School Life/Prom

Prom 1983:
‘Gardens
Beyond’

An array of flowers, light-covered
trees, and a starry sky were the sur-
roundings at the Junior Prom, “Gar-
dens Beyond.” The Vine St. Band, a
group out of SLC provided the music.
The theme song “Now and Forever”
by Air Supply was promenaded to by
the junior and senior classes. The
crowning of royalty followed the
promenade. Josie Gagich and Ty
Campbell were crowned gueen and
king; Kara Romero and Terry Crook 1st
attendants; Teri Robinson and Shane
Skinner 2nd attendants.

?_ ..--‘.“,

=,
fti‘.ut

ddcatid

S
S

P s

T b g

e o

4. Kara Romero and mother Connie worked well
together. 2. Prom king Ty Campbell and queen
Josie Gagich take their seats on the throne. 3.
Senior Shelly Welch is escorted over the bridge
by junior Orrin Schwab. 4. Josie Gagich, Rick Ses-
sions, Teri Robinson and Steve Clark practice for
the promenade. 5. Juniors and seniors promen-
ade to theme song “Now and Forever” by Air
Supply.

}l Prom/School Life 43
5



44 School Life

1. Vance Schwab drags into his first hour class. 2.
Jami Brown enjoys lunch at The School Store. 3.
Joyce Call, Jon Stuhr, Jane Stoltenberg, and Ka-
ren Titensor participate in a pep assembly. 4.
Shelly Welch, Gary Hale, and Boyd Jacobson
take care of a child in their family and child class.
5. Gina Gagich takes a break in journalism.

Students shine—in or out of class

School Life 45



‘“n-‘

' ieT spices students’ lives

1. Danny Schwab, Robert Anderson, Robert Lin-
ford, Richard Hoopes, and Van Hokanson look on
as the Braves beat Jackson. 2. DeEtte Anderson
practices in band. 3. Tara Bateman checks on a
photo deadiline for Journalism. 4. Bonnie Hodges.
Keri Putnam, Gary Hale, Tom Cal, Glenda
Hoopes, Angie Clark, Mickey Alred, Lena Tag-
gart, Shelly Welch, and Gina Gagich patiently
wait for their bus. 5. Dallin Haws and Keri Putnam
examine pictures in yearbook.

VIR wl

46 School Life School Life 47




48

ACADEMICS

booked
for
success

49



Linford steps up
to Vice-Principal

Alan Linford, former Social Sciences teach-
er and Assistant Basketball coach, has left
these positions fo take on the task of
S.V.H.S. Vice-Principal. Linford’s responsibil-
ities include busing. student council, athlet-
ics, students and attendance.

Principal Nord Wilkes keeps a busy sched-
ule with responsibilities that range from A-Z.
He is supervisor of secretaries, teachers,
and students. He sees to it that atten-
dance policies are kept, and last but not
least, discipline is enforced.

Peggy Erickson never has a dul moment
with attendance, grades, transcripts, stu-
dent insurance, and purchasing of general
supplies for the school district, not to men-
tion the many absentee slips written each
day. It's a wonder she stays on top.

RaKell Titensor is kept busy with handling of
money, bills, and student fees. Whatever
You need, whenever you need it, she’s
there with a smile wiling fo help.

Superintendent J. Allen Lowe is kept busy
serving as the Board of Trustee’s chief ex-
ecutive officer, and seeing that school dis-
trict policies are implemented. One impor-
tant responsibility is to direct the instruc-
tional programs for students through co-
ordination with school principals. Superin-
fendent Lowe said, “‘None of the goals or
work of the superintendent would be ac-
complished if there was not excellent sup-
port from others, such as the members of
the School Board, the principals, the teach-
ers, the other employees, the parents, and,
of course, the students. | greatly appreci-
ate the cooperation and efforts of every

person who is connected with the
schools.”

Seven members of the School Board meet
regularly to discuss their goals and prob-
lems which arise in our District. One maijor
problem they face is to have a sufficient
number of schools and classrooms, due to

the 35% increase in enrollment in the last
ten years.

The duties of our Business Manager, H. Ste-
ven Erickson, are many. He has set numer-
ous godls in order to ensure that the bud-
get for District #2 is cecurate, complete
and fimely. He is also investigating the pos-
sibility of more in-depth use of computers.

50 School Life/Administration

*y L
HIYEs Ry
LRE#S
A

Easiptw
we »

b
W)

A &1

Prblemy. prs

1. Vice Principal Alan Linford and Principal Nord
Wilkes look over the attendance policy. 2. Peg-
gy Erickson and RaKell Titensor make arrange-
ments for a substitute teacher. 3. Superinten-
dent J. Allen Lowe pauses from his work ’rp say
hello. 4. School Board members meet to C§|5c_uss
busing and other matters concerning the District.
5. Business Manager Steve Erickson and Superin-
tendent Lowe go over the '82-'83 budget.

School Life/Administration 54



They lend
their aid

1. Mike Cummings discusses scholarship possibili-
ties with Val Martin and Christine Allred, juniors. 2.
Teacher Aid Jon Stuhr was kept busy correcting
papers for Mrs. Harmon. 3. Mrs. Taggart, librarian,
pauses from typing a library card. 4. Counselor
Kurt Spencer and junior Suzi Claye count credits.

5. Anita Harmon smiles while she works.
Counselor Kurt Spencer worked with

Juniors and Seniors, to make sure they
fook required classes.

Freshman and Sophomore Counselor
Mike Cummings worked with student
schedules, along with teaching the
competitive Speech class.

Mrs. Taggart kept busy as Librarian,
making sure books were handled in an
organized manner.

Many of the teachers here at S.V.H.S.
receive additional help in their classes
from students known as Teacher Aids.

Anita Harmon had her hands full with
copying, correcting and typing pa-

pers. She also served as Assistant Girls’
Basketball coach.

52 School Life/Aids And Counselors

School Life/Aids And Counselors 53



Faculty adds
ife to SVHS

S.V.H.S. welcomed two new teachers
this year, Gretchen Simons and Doug
Broadhead. Mrs. Simons headed the
Journalism Department and taught
Sophomore English. Mr. Broadhead
taught several history classes.

School wasn’t all learning and no fun.
Doug Broadhead amused students
when he dressed for Transvestite Day
during spirit week. He and Rose Wray
also participated in the Kiss a Pig Con-
test. Teachers also chaperoned field
- trips, advised clubs, and participated
in many school activities and assem-

blies.

4. Connie Day jokingly disciplines a P.E. student.
2. Coach Kamn goes over times with Nicole
Swenson. 3. Scott Schwab tunes up for the next
number. 4. Orrin Schwab questions Ron Erickson
on the right elements. 5. Dick Dana explains the
basics of mechanical drawing.

Faculty /School Life 55

54 School Life/Faculty



SVHS Business
as usudl

381 students enrolied in one or more
business class this year. Classes varied
in size from 73 who took Type | to 11
kids enrolled in Business Law.

A new class offered this year was Mar-
keting. The purpose of this class was fo
teach kids who participated in CRT
programs the basics of retail selling. Jil
Hiner commented about the class
stating, “lt's a class that makes learn-
ing fun.”

New machines purchased for office
practice class were a Word Processor
and an Electronics machine. It gives
students a more redlistic way of work-
ing in an office.

It was Miss Miss Parsons’ final year of
teaching here at SVHS. “'I've really en-
joyed teaching, especially now with
the new addition. It's good fo have it
finally finished.”

Karon Parsons

Id'."

. F‘ i‘ T - ! .  fas 1, Miss Parsons pauses from correcting papers. 3
. %“ Ve i = ; ol Danny Schwab and other Business Math stuc':ien ]
*e.. o, T ' . ~ concentrate on their studies. 3. Troy Hyde listens

L

A " - . . e . . ‘- as Mrs. Nield explains the assignment. 4. Linda

bz, A yl i e ' - Nelson and Elena Hunsaker work diigently on
hohd.o e ast \ * - Jy ' 7 their office practice. 5. Robin Perry questions Mrs.

Nield about the new computer.

Anne Dewey

, e
56 Academics/Business Business/Academics 57



-

Future leaders
Tfrained

"His speech may either make or break

many chances to get ahead,” stated Mrs.

Wray, senior English teacher. She was not

talking about an especially gifted student

gither. She was talking about every stu-
ent.

Each of Star Valley High School's English
teachers tried to make her classes interest-
ing as well as educational to assist the stu-
dents in learning. To help Mrs. Wray teach
students about ballads, she invited them to
sing ballad-type songs in class. Mrs. Simons,
a newcomer to S.V.H.S., helped teach the
yearbook staff the importance of working
together, by having them play games to
strengthen teamwork. Mrs. Clark kept
sophomores interested by using thought-
provoking questions and entertaining ex-
amples. Miss Reeves showed movies to
break the monotony, and Mrs. Haderlie
used sing-song rhythms to incorporate hu-
mor info learning nominative and objective
pronouns.

Students must learn that good communi-
cation is essential for their futures, English
should be taken seriously. As one teacher
stated, “The students are the future lead-
ers of our country.”

58 Academics/English

Janis Reeves Gretchen Simons

Rose Wray

i i i . 2. Tonya Ander-
1. Kelly Nield drifts through Enghshlclcss
sen dizcusses her theme paper with Mrs. Wray as \foler—
ie Merritt works on. 3. David Petrick looks over his test
with satisfaction. 4. Chris Nelson tries to understand Mrs.

Wray's view on “Beowulf."”

English/Academics 59



Hectives add
flair to school

quy students found a break in the
daily routine by taking some of the
elective courses. In the home ec de-
partment boys learned how to cook
and fake care of themselves. Girls also
had a good time sewing and experi-
menting with new foods.

Family and Child offered students a
chance to see what adult life would

be lke. They made out budgets and
learned about raising children.

Sociology, psychology and human re-

lations helped many people to under-
stand others’ feelings and motives.

60 Academics/Fectives

Pat Mischke

Yvonne Clark

Kem Cazier

Veldon lzatt

1. Tess Potter models the dress she made in
home ec. 2. Veldon lzatt, Traci Romero, Allen
Lainhart and Markel Nield discuss reasons for
drug abuse. 3. Mr. Linford’s sociology class takes
in a lecture on crime. 4. Human Relations teach-
er Kem Cazier gives his class some ideas for a
unique St. Patrick’s Day party. 5. Cheri Smith and
Melody Rolan discuss their new “egg” chidren.

Academics/Electives &1



462 Academics/Journdlism

Gretchen Simons

Publications
strive for
perfection

With new adviser, Gretchen Simons,
the journalism department worked
hard to do excellent work this year.

Though both yearbook and newspa-
per staffs were small, they held a good

amount of talent.

Under the direction of Editor Greg
Lampe, the newspaper staff put out

five high-quality issues.

Pleased with the publications, Greg
says, 'The newspaper has an updofeq
and more modern appearance this
year. The new staff adviser and layout
design have brought a fresh approach
to the Mountain Star.”

Heading the yearbook staff was Tara
Bateman. With the small staff every-
one had to work hard.

The photography department, head-
ed by Veldon Izatt, contributed hours
of work and hundreds of photos o
help put out the publications.

The feelings of amost everyone in-
volved in journalism this year were
summed up by Tara Bateman. "l think
this year has been the greatest. Every-
one on the staff is doing their best, and
that's what making memories is dll

about.”

1. John Stuhr, Lena Taggart, Eddie Larson, and
Shelly Welch look proudly over their work. 2.
Robert Anderson, Steve Hoopes, John Parker,
Neil Hokanson, and Lori Walker learn what it
takes to be journdlists in Beginning Journalism. 3.
Yearbook staff members in one of their calmer
moments: Tara Bateman, editor; Goob Hale,
Shelly Welch, Wendy Tippets. Boyd Jacobson,
Gina Gagich, Cherolyne Richardson, Greg
Gawthrop. Keri Putnam. Dallin Haws, and Bonnie
Hodges. Not pictured: Kitty Hester and Markel

Nield.

Journalism/Academics 63



Math
Department
figures it out

Adding, dividing, subtracting and to-
taling are just a few of the basics our
math teachers here at SV taught the
students every day.

SV made it a requirement for at least
two years. The courses offered range
from General Math to Calculus and
Physics. Not many students include
math among their favorite classes, but
those who do like the subject find it a
challenge. The teachers work hard at
the basic skill of frying to make their
students understand. It takes a lot of
dedication and most of all patience.

College acceptance is becoming
more strict in the area of math and
future policies may require more math
for the high school student to keep up
with the economic and computerized
systems of the world.

' Vernon Burton Ted Heiner Bart Kunz

1. Mr. Ted Heiner questions Dave Draney's excuse
for being tardy. 2. Mr. Vernon Burton goes over mid-
term grades with Lori Anderson, Ryan Bright, John
Parker, and Lance Harmon. 3. Shérri Warren and Mr.
Bart Kunz discuss computer programming. 4. Mr. Ron
Erickson explains the fundamentals of algebra to
Kristen Davis.

64 Academics/Math

Math/Academics 65



Music Plays g
Important role |

The music department participated in
various activities.

The orchestra expanded from 29
members last year to 42 this year. Six-
teen of the members were elected to
the All-State Orchestra which took
place January 17-18 in Cody. They
also aftended the Wyoming String
Clinic in Sheridan. Star Valley’s orches-
tra has consistently been one of the
top-ranked in the state.

Along with a full teaching schedule, Mr.
Schwab directed the Pep Band and
Jazz Rock. The Pep Band played at
every home sporting event they
could, playing such tunes as, “‘Phys-
ical” and "“Theme from Raiders of the
Lost Arc.” The Jazz Rock, consisting of
18 members, practiced during second

period. They prepared for the State
Jazz Festival in February.

Under the direction of Mr. Neil Tippets,
the mixed chorus participated in sev-
eral events, including the annual
Christmnas concert and the production
of the school musical, “*‘Music Man.”

Scott Schwab Neil Tippets

1. Lynn Call and Dallin Haws perfect their vocal
skills. 2. Casey Erickson and Jolyn Call try to be
serious, while Tonya Anderson goofs around. 3.
All-State Orchestra members Jenny Lewis, Jero-
lyn Merritt, Laurie Lisota, and Loree Anderson
practice a number for the Christrnas concert. 4.

The Pep Band enlivens the crowd during the
Homecoming game.

66 Academics/Music Academics/Music 67
cademics S|



Time out for
SV S HRAE:

The physical education department
here at SVHS worked hard to see that
the students became physically fit.
Coach Richard Hoopes taught P.E. as
well as driver ed., along with shoulder-
ing responsibilities as a football and
wresting coach. Coach Jerry Hart
stressed team unity and knowledge of
the sports. He was also a driver ed.
teacher along with Mr. Lewis Lamb.
Mrs. Connie Day kept her hands full as
PE. teacher, Brave Cadette and

cheerleader adviser. While Connie

was recovering from the delivery of
her new baby boy, Mrs. Venice Miles
filled in.

68 Academics/P.E.

CHAMPIONS
FOOTUBRLL

COACHES
LEW MONSEN
_ JOHN ROBINSON

A *‘\'ﬁ not pictured:
3 Connie Day

Jerry Hart Richard Hoopes

1. Mr. Jerry Hart counts as his students do their
calisthenics. 2. S.V.H.S. Brave Cadettes leamn
steps as Mrs. Connie Day supervises. 3. Kevin Cox
and Laramie Merritt team up for doubles in a
game of ping-pong. 4. Carol Cassell and Christy
Clark take a minute to relax from their strenuous
workouts. 5. Boxing for noon intramurals are Max
Keehn and Brad Merritt.

P.E./Academics 69



Science-ad

sign of
changing

fimes

The Science department here at
S.V.HS. wasn't one of the easiest.
Chemistry, Physiology, Biology, Physics,
Physical Science, and Earth Science
required much time and study. Mr.
Lamb always had a full class. His sense
of humor and persondlity seemed to
draw in many students. Mr. Erickson,
Chemistry teacher, ran a tough class
with hard tests, but the students en-
joyed him also. Mr. Heiner added to the
department with his wilingness to
teach and his ambition with the stu-
dents.

not pictured:
Ron Erickson

Ted Heiner

70 Academics/Science

Lew Lamb

1. Mr. Lamb instructs students on the human skel-
eton EIFonzo. 2. Mr. Ron Erickson explains Chem-
istry principles in easier terms. 3. Dave Jenklnfs
and.Dave Roberts eagerly work on their experi-
ment in the chemistry laboratory. 4. Mr. Ted
Heiner works diligently to correct one of many
hard tests in his physics class. 5. Richard Bateman
receives help from Mr. Lamb in Physiology-

Science/Academics 74



Social Studies
spark
thoughts

With the addition of Doug Broadhead
to' the Social Studies department,
things really took off this year.

TCourses offered were World History
| ;Ugh‘r by Mr. Broadhead, World Prob-
fo?gjs and Geography under Robert Lin-
niors' é::lnscifrrof clourse, freshmen and ju-
Or; uggled through the required
Civics and American History. .

1. Dol

-, F{L;?]C?Irc])?odheo_d points out the causes of

gl LI.n?\.roluhor) to his World History class.

o sk q%r:st?gggg?s American History stu-
or a test. 3. i

Geogrophy take notes on the subjec:StT.uéj.eFr::sFI:

men study their 'St A
of Jamy Mower. reet Law" under the direction

72 Academics/Social Studies

Robert Linford

Jerry Mower

Social Studies/ 73
Academics



Credtivity
shines

through

Mr. Greenwall reintroduced clay sculp-
turing this year, while Mrs. Sessions’ stu-
dents perfected their craft working
with clay on the wheel and by hand.

Pen and ink was a new field of figure
drawing used in Greenwall’s classes
this year. Watercolors and charcoadl
were used later in the year. He sfil
worked with a long line of models who
posed for the various artists.

As one student commmented about the
art department, “Art gives us a
chance to express ourselves, and it
gives us an outlet for our creativity.”

1, Jody Gardner gets help centering clay from
Bilie Sessions. 2. Jane Roberts molds a master-
piece. 3. Mike Meritt poses for the artists. 4.
Allen Lainhart checks his materials. 5. Marina
Nield and Melody Rolan work molding clay in
class. 6. Chris Magee and James Motzkus check
out their finished products.

Bilie Sessions Steve Greenwall

74 Academics/Art Art/Academics 75




Shop
teaches
timely skills

S.V.H.S. had some of the finest shop
facilities in the state and some highly

quadlified instructors. Mr. Farrel Hoopes,

building construction teacher, taught
finish carpentry and taping and textur-

ing.

Delbert Cheney, auto shop instructor,
taught everything from simple tune-
ups to major engine overhauls. Both
boys and girls enjoyed this class and
felt lke safer drivers because emer-
gency road repair was also taught.

Bruce Robinson, metal shop instructor,
taught basic welding in acetyline and
mig welding. Students were encour-
aged to build their own projects.

Gail Haderlie, Vo-Ag instructor, taught
livestock judging and proper farm
practices.

76 Shop/Academics

Delbert Cheney Farrel Hoopes

_. ,.

Gayle Haderlie Bruce Robinson

1. Bruce Robinson demonstrates welding to Ver-
dell Skinner. 2. Colin Erickson operates the drill
press. 3. Courtney Schwab cleans up in GUTE())
shop. 4. Eric West turns a project on the lathe. 5.
Eric Heap and John Mancini listen in electronics.
Not pictured: Teacher Steven Timothy.

Academics/Shop 77



looking goo

and get

be]

SCRLENS
tETER2ND

EERF A F T

£F

SENIORS

79



The Best of Times

1
1. Making doughnuts for senior selling is Tara and
Keri's favorite pastime. 2. Joyce Call is always
there to clean up a mess. 3. Dale lzatt practices
at fouching his nose with his tongue. 4. Shaping
up is Val Dee'’s first priority. 5. Chris Magee has a
hard time counting excuses to Principal Wilkes. &.
Keli and Melody look thrilled ordering graduation
packets.

Seniors 81

80 Seniors



The best we can be

82 Seniors

Get Rowdy! was the spirit the student-
body officers spread throughout the
halls everyday. Each week brought
something extra to liven up the hum-
drum schedules of students. Each year
the student council is appointed the
task of providing for the students and
keeping the administration happy
about if. Their daily meetings are spent
arranging school activities and con-
cerning themselves with building spirit,
proposing policy changes, and trying
to keep in touch with the needs of the
student body.

Dance, assembly and activity dates
were complete on this year's calen-
dar. We found that 21 out of 36 week-
ends were filed with dances. Subtract
the days of vacation, and g free
weekend was hard to find. With good
attendance at activities, the student
council was able to splurge and
schedule more throughout the year,
Some changes brightened the “high
school two months into the year. A
long-awaited Pepsi machine it up the
main hall, and a striking little student
directory, consisting of 40 pages of the
school’s policies, teachers, activities,
students and telephone numbers, and
memo pages in the back, were hand-
ed out to all the students. Also, a car-
peted student council room was ad-
ded near the stage for council meet-
ings and projects. Our student council
did a superfantastic job at turming
months into moments and making ev-
€ry one as exciting as the next.

B

a. Greg Lampe, Pres. b. Louise Perkes, Vice Pres. c. Joyce Call, 2nd
Vice Pres. d. Angie Clark, Secretary

Seniors 83



84

Our Time 1o Shine

Starting with registration, seniors were
determined to make this, our last year,
our time to shine. The 145 seniors who
made up the largest class to go through
S.V.H.S. were out to make everything the
biggest and best ever.

Our time began with struggling through
Mrs. Wray's infamous English IV. We also
sponsored an outdoor chili feed and the
participation of our well-loved Smurfs in
the Christrnas Assembly. Semester finals
arrived, and along with the panic, a sigh
of relief was heard as new classes
brought new freedoms. We had only five
months to graduate.

March brought the Sr. Ball which featured
a nightclub theme. Ice cream floats and
a variety of sodas were served.

The Senior class officers struggled to find
a date to go to Lagoon, the amusement
park in Salt Lake City. May 24 was the
day found to be the best for avoiding all
last-day activities. As graduation ap-
proached, we gathered together all
missing grades, took finals with college
scholarships and acceptances priorify.
We were looking back with a sigh of relief
and a heart full of memaries.

Graduation came in no time with many
honors, scholarships and hard-earned di-
plomas. This was our time, the best of
times, our time to shine.

a. Allen Lainhart, Pres., b. Tara Bateman. Vice Pres.,
c. Jana Draney. Sec. d. Robin Hurd, Rep.

Seniors 85



The countdown

Tina Allen
Mickey Alred
Ryck Anderson
Tonya Andersen

Jami Brown
Cherolyne Bruce

Merv Asher Barbara Call
Rose Astle Clayton Call
Joyce Call
Lynn Call
Heidi Bateham hot seat on the senior bench at Tomm Call
Richard Batemnan Steve Clark has the hot s Jay Casada

noon.

Tara Bateman Martin Cazier

Steve Beyeler Angela Clark
Darrin Bivens Dale Clark
Dahl Brown Gary Clark

86 Seniors Seniors 87



Steve Clark
Valerie Coates
Darrin Crook
Darin Dana

Phil Davis
Sid Dillon

_ Jana Draney
Liane Dunnigan

Sandi Edgerton
Jeryl Fluckiger
Gina Gagich
Kelly Galloway

88 Seniors

Alicia Thomas winking at one too mEny boys
during school hours.

Only the begnning

L 14 |

Mike Worthen trying sweats on for size.

Mikell Garrett
Jahnice Garvis

Greg Gawthrop
Rene Gibson

Karen Gomm
LaNiece Haderlie
Gary Hale
Shane Harmon

Dallin Haws
Kim Healey
Lynette Hiner
Becky Hirschi

Seniors 89



Q0 Seniors

Changing fimes

Bonnie Hodges
Glenda Hoopes
Robin Hurd
Cheryl Hyde

Gary Hyde
Scoftt Hyde
Starla Hyde
Terry Hyde

Dale Izatt
Jill lzatt

class.

Boyd Jacobson

Dave Jenkins Wresting practice keeps Doug Walker in shape.

Melvin, Steve, and Jay figure out the computers for

Lorenzo Jenkins
Rhonda Jenkins
Wiliam Jenkins
Julie Jorgensen

Budd Keehn
Donna Kennington

Allen Lainhart
Greg Lampe

Allison Larsen
Eddy Larson
Gaylen Larsen
Shaun Leavitt

Seniors @1



We are many, we are one

Buddy Letchworth

Melvin Miller
Jennifer Lewis

Steve Mine
Carma Moffat
James Motzkus

_ b - . A\ Vol Chris Nelson
Robert Lisota = : Boyd Jacobson mixes chemicals for the photography . L : AR B, c Ke“l Nelson
Kelly Luthi — department. - ¥ L

Chris Magee
Judy Mancini
Ingrid Martin
Sandi Martin

Linda Nelson
Bill Neuenschwander

Wayne McNeel
Layne Merritt
LeeAnn Merritt
Valerie Merritt

Mike Merritt
Angela Newman
Louise Perkes
Robin Perry

92 Seniors

Seniors 93



Putfing it all together

Cheri Smith
Jana Lee Sorensen
Errol Porter Ross Spackman
Keri Putnam Tod Spencer
) 4
;
Lonnie Stephens
Jane Stoltenberg
Wid Ritchie Jon Stuhr
David Roberts Lisa Sullivan
Jane Roberts
Gina Robinson
Melody Rolan Mark Suloff
Troy Ruud

Val Dee Swenson

Danny Schwab
Stacy Schwab
Melvin Shumway
Verdell Skinner

Lena Taggart

Tod Spencer getting last minute studies. At THoRRss

@4 Seniors Seniors 95



Looking good

‘Together

Donna Wolfley
Lisa Wolfley
Ward Wolfley

Cindy Thompson
Raini Woolley

Melissa Thompson

Mike Worthen

Wendy Tippetts
Penni Young

Karen Titensor

Magazines are much more interesting than studies for
Lena and Penni.

Steve Tueller
Nathan Turner
Vicki Van Scoyk
Patty Vilg

Doug Walker
Ricky Walker
Sherie Warren
Shelly Welch

Raising spirit is easy for Greg Lampe. Gina as sleeping beauty on the bus.

Q6 Seniors Seniors 97



1. Senior Hall attracts the most excitement for
noon hours. 2. Getting assignments from Mr.
lzatt isn't always fun for Sherie Warren. 3. Jane
Roberts concentrates on Mike Merritt’s form dur-
ing art. 4. Timeout for Danny Schwab with the
pain of a hurt knee. 5. Craig Hoopes is our
school's greatest fan. 6. Wrestler Ricky Walker
shows a little muscle while checking out compe-

titions.

Passing
the time

Seniors @9

98 Seniors



Reaching
for the top

1. Help was the loudest word heard in Mrs.
Wray’s class. 2. Who says high school stu-
dents never color? 3. Allen and Louise show
their spirit at a convention. 4. Making year-
book layouts is a big part of Tara’s day. 5. Jon
Stuhr makes a great teacher’s aid.

o

TN € O

100 Seniors Seniors 101



1. Mrs. Wray explains graduation to the seniors.
2. Figuring is a little easier on a machine for
Starla. 3. Louise does a great job at trimming the
school's Christmas tree. 4. Bonnie and Dallin of-
ten like to study together awake or not! 5. Greg
Gawthrop heads for the bus after along day. 6.
Cheerleader Kim Healy eagerly waits fo hand
out plagues.

102 Seniors Seniors 103



104 105



Sparkiin’
through ‘83

Their junior year is one that the class of
‘84 won't soon forget.

Students enjoyed the computer
dance held in December. Participants
fled out questionnaires then were
matched with the top ten most com-
patible people in the school. Results
were given at the dance.

There was also a cake auction held in
the winter.

All these activities were held to help
pay for this year's prom. The theme
was “Gardens Beyond.”

1. Mr. Ron Erickson gives Laurie Lisota a little help
in Chemistry while JoLyn Call looks on. 2. Shan-
non Kelly, Annette Johnson and Kara Romero
take time out for a little conversation. 3. Juniors
give the seniors a run for their money in the
caterpilar during the State football and volley-
ball assembly. Teri Robinson and Natalie Swen-
son grin and bear it as they wait for their turn to
roll. 4. Ron Dalion helps check out books in the
library. 5. Nicole Swenson, Cheryl Merritt and

Wendy Gaub try to ease the boredom in a
mixed chorus study hour.

106 Underclassmen /Juniors

Underclassmen /Juniors 107



Rose Allen

Christine Allred
Catherine Anderson
Dea Anderson
DeEtte Andersen
Robert Anderson

Russell Anglesey
David Baker
Diane Barr
Norma Belveal
Cheryl Lyn Booth
Ryan Bright

Lanis Bunch

Greg Burton
Nathan Campbell
Ty Campbell
Justin Carroll

Paul Cheney

Susie Claye
Carol Clines
Dan Corun

Adam Croney
Cory Crook
Terry Crook

Ron Dalton
Kipp Dana
Rona Dillon

108 Underclassrnen/Juniors

‘Watch out, Mrs. Wray here we come

Dektte Andersen gets even with Mrs. Haderlie.

Eric Draney
Casey Erickson
Colin Erickson

Gary Erickson
Josie Gagich
Jody Gardner

Russell Gardner
Wendy Gaub
Sally Gurule

Lisa Hale
Debbie Hansen
Eric Heap
Christine Heim
ElDee Heiner
Joe Herrick

Gregg Hokanson
Neil Hokanson
Steve Hoopes
Albert Humbert
Jeanette Jenkins
Chris Ivins

Trudy Jenkins
Billy Johns
Annette Johnson
Tamira Johnson
Rick Jorgensen
Shannon Kelly

Underclassmen/Juniors 109



Tamara Kennington
Travis Lancaster
Cindy Larson

Laurie Lisota

Don Lloyd

Jeff Lowe

Scott Magee
Sandi Martin
Val Martin
Doug McNeel
Cheryl Merritt
Jerolyn Merritt

Todd Merritt
Lee Nebeker
Marina Nield

Markel Nield
Mike Neuenschwander
Danny Patterson

Leslie Philips
Susan Putnam
Kurt Robinson
Mike Robinson
Teri Robinson
Kara Romero

Traci Romero
Courtney Schwab
Orrin Schwab
Rick Sessions
Denny Skinner
Shane Skinner

110 Underclassmen /Juniors

Juniors add class

Lanis Bunch ponders the true meaning of Western
Lit.

to Star Valey High

Dianne Barr gets the latest gos-
sip.

Not pictured:
Jolyn Call
Kenny Dahlgren
Greg Mathews

Chris Morton Trudy Jenkins and Jerolyn Merritt work on their patterns in home

Kitty Hester ec.
Chris Rollins

Angie Moore

Eric West

Launie Snodderly
Lex Stones
Kamie Swenson
Natalie Swenson
Nicole Swenson
Orson Taggart

Michelle Thomas
Sean Thompson
Deanna Trefren
Tom Tueller
Dian Turner
Emily Turner

Nolana Turner
David Veigel
Richard Wagstaff
Laura Wales

Lori Walker
Dianna Walters

Lane Walton
Jeff Wooley
Kwin Wilkes

Quinn White

Underclassmen /Juniors 111



We wil survive,
We're the class

of ‘85

The sophomore class made a valiant
effort this year to see that their memo-

ries of the '82-'83 school year wouldn't
be forgotten.

They sold at home football and bas-
ketball games and also sponsored

dances. In May they held the com-

mencement dance for the graduating
seniors,

Not surprisingly, their Homecoming
float took first place.

1. Tami Philips and Heidi Robinson take a break
after putting in their hours for Driver's ed. 2.
Shauna Roberts, Tami Philips, Chuck Martin and
Scott Leavitt rush to get grammar assignments
done. 3. Dixie Clark brushes up on her typing
skills, 4. Joe Park and Kemp Clark study for a
World History exam. 5. Tammie Kelley, Chris Rit-
chie, Michelle Worthen and Stacey Dana relax
while filing out worksheets,

112 Underclassmen/Sophomores

Underclassmen/Sophomores 113



Laurilee Albrecht
Louise Alleman
Valeta Allred
Janell Andersen
Loree Anderson
Derek Anglesey

Laurie Barrus
Maurette Bateman
Tim Bateman
Brenda Brown
Linda Burton

Terri Burton

John Call
Shirlene Call
Karen Carlson
Carol Cassell
Wayne Cazier
Rigo Chaparro

Chiristy Clark
Dixie Clark
Kemp Clark

Scott Clark
Kevin Cox
Shane Cox

Stacey Dang
John Draney
Nicki Draney
Sherri Edgerton
Cindy Erickson
Judy Erickson

114 Underclassmen/Sophomores

Sophomores gleam with SVHS pride

Chimpmunks Steve Lancaster, Erryn Schwab
and Lance Robinson, perform with “Dave.”’

McKay Erickson
Dallas Fulmer
Elizabeth Franco
Diane Gardner
Bryan Garrett
Amy Gephart

Michelle Gilson
Duane Grasse
Bryce Haderlie

Roydell Haderlie
Perry Hanson
Cody Harmon

Lance Harmon
Brandy Harper

Michele Healey
Stacey Heiner

Jill Hiner

Rick Hirschi

Todd Hurd
Wendy Hurd
Mike Hyde
Troy Hyde
Joy Jenkins
Max Keehn

Tammie Kelley
David Keyfauver
Jeff Kiroy

Eric Lainhart
Leesa Lancaster
Steve Lancaster

Underclassmen/Sophomores 115



Chris Leavitt
Davana Leavitt
Drew Leavitt
Scott Leavitt
Stan LeFevre
Karen Luthi

Richard Mack
John Mancini
Chuck Martin

Mike Mathis
Mike McDonald
DeeAnn Merritt

Dona Merritt
Laramie Merritt
Pam Merritt
DeWayne Miler
Doug Nelson
Kurt Nield

Joe Park

John Parker
Robert Penman
David Petrik
Tami Philips
Lance Porter

Christine Ritchie
Craig Roberts
Mary Roberts

Shauna Roberts
Heidi Robinson

Lance Robinson

116 Underclassmen/Sophomores

Stacey Dana, Sheri Gardner and Shauna Roberts
discuss Pep Star initiation.

Not Pictured:
Stephanie Black
Cinta Borden
Sheri Gardner
Nick Havel
Chris Hunsaker
Nolan Johnson
Sheri Martin
Debbie Passey
Dirk Roberts
Derek Wright

The Class of 1985 looking o the future

Louise Alleman smiles as a camera awakens her from a
snooze.

Underclassmen/Sophomores 117

Tammy Rooke
Rob Satterfield
Eric Schreiber
Erryn Schwab
Vance Schwab
Lori Shorter

Randy Shumway
Darrel Skinner
Patti Smith
Derek Stuhr
Jackie Turner
Lynette Turner

James VanScoyk
Marie Walton
Lorri Welty
Tauna Lee Wood
Michelle Worthen
Dan Worton

Paul Hokanson



Dixie Alred

Linda Alred
Marmni Anderson
Danny Ashauer
Steve Balls
Michelle Bateman

Freshmen look
ahead

One hundred twenty-five freshmen

burst into high school life full of energy, e
talent and new iqieas. The highlight of Vanny Blanchard
the year was taking second place on Marc Bright

their Homecoming float, surprising

Stephanie Bowen
them and everyone else.

Mike Bumgardner

Jeff Call was their president with Erik
Campbell, Stephanie Bowen and Lor-
ene Walton completing the Freshmen
officers.

Activities they accomplished through-
out the year were seling at football

games and sponsoring a victory
dance.

Carl Burton

Jcni_s Reeves, Steve Timothy, Bruce
R_oblnson and Jerry Hart were the ad-
visers for them. Mr. Hart commented,

“they are a great class, and they have
a lot of school spirit.”

At
nnlnunn“nunlll‘.“
vanritnanganasannneand

Cordell Burton

Jeff Call

Jesse Call
Shan Call

Erik Campbell
Jarrett Carroll
Heidi Cazier
Randall Cazier

1. Jarrett Carroll and Jeff Mathis keep busy in
their shop class. 2. Heidi Hilstead and Melanie
Roberts concentrate on their Civics. 3. Kelly
VanHueysen takes a break from her shop class.
4. Marni Anderson and Noma Perkes work on
some last minute assignments.

Jayna Cheney
Wayne Clark
David Claye
Justin Coates
Toni Creamer
Kendall Crook

118 Underclassmen/Freshmen Freshmen/Underclassmen 119



Lisa Cunliffe
Kristin Davis
Kirk Dory

Stanley Eliis
Jill Erickson
Kristin Erickson

Mike Erickson
Sven Erickson
Dino Faust

Stephanie Frazier
Wayne Galloway
Marcella Gardner
Patty Gardner
Staci Gentry
Tom Gibson

Danny Grasse
Gary Griffith
Kade Haderlie
Tracy Hansen
Steve Haws
Wayne Heim

Heidi Hilstead
Elizabeth Hokanson
Gwenna Hoopes
Joel Hoopes

Suzi Hoopes

Audra Humbert

120 Underclassmen/Freshmen

Freshmen Boys' Basketbal Team defeats Devils, takes tournament

Brian Humpherys
Stephen Hunsaker
Nicki Hyde

Robert Hyde
Dave Hymas

Lisa lzatt

Jon Jasperson
Aaron Jenkins
Debbie Jensen
Perry Jensen
Chris Johnson
Cindy Johnson

John Jorgensen
Bilie Jo Keehn
David Kennington
Kelly Kennington
Marlin Lancaster
Barry Larsen

Nora Larsen
Julie Lowe
Michelle Mack
Jamie Magee
David Martin
Jeff Mathis

Amy McNeel
Anna McNeel
Aaron Merritt
Tiki Jo Merritt
Tammie Miller
Tonya Mizner

AnnMarie Moore
Susan Moss

Necar Nield

Troy Nield
Carmen Patterson
Marlo Payne

Freshmen/Underclassmen 124



Freshmen struggle through Civics One down, three to go

Noma Perkes
Tess Potter

Dan Putnam
Krista Radford
Melanie Roberts
Robby Robinson
Devin Wilkes
Kari Wilkes

Tami Romero
Laurie Wilkes

Tracy Schwab
Shaun Wilkinson

Kelly Shumway
Dan Walfley
Robin Wolfley
Sherri Wolfley
Stacey Wooley

1. Members of the Freshman class catch up on
the latest gossip before school. 2. Lori Baxter,
Nicki Hyde, Debbie Jensen and Chantell Swen-
son relax in the gym during lunch. 3. Steve Haws

Lance Smith asks Lisa Cunliffe some advice for English.
Chantell Swenson
Alan Taylor .
Denise Turner Not Pictured
Sonja Turner
Terrel Turner Thad Brown
Greg Cook
Michelle DeRobertis
Tami Long

Mickie McAbee
Rhonda Nielson

Kelly VanHueysen Shane Nix

Danny Walker
Lora Walker
Lynette Walters
Lorene Walton
Richard Wastler

122 Underclassmen /Freshmen Freshmen/Underclassmen 123



Seniors commended
af Awards Assembly

At the Awards Assembly held on May 17, many of
S.V.H.S5.'s outstanding seniors were recognized
and given various awards of achievement.,

Receiving the best overall music award was Lou-
ise Perkes. Cheri Smith won the Home Economics
award while Dalin Haws, Joyce Call and Jane
RRoberfs shared the OUTSTOnd'ng art award. 1. Mr. Wilkes congratulates Mickey Allred on the
winning of her scholarship. 2. Darrin Bivens goes
on with his work in science after winning the
award for that area. 3. Mark Suloff checks out
an engine after winning the industrial arts award.
4, Qutstanding Home Ec. Student Cheri Smith
displays the talent that won her the honor. 5.
Winning in music, speech and social studies were
Kelly Galloway, Vicki VanScoyk, Layne Merritt,
and Penny Young. 5. Among the rest of the
day's winners were Jon Stuhr, Alicia Thomas,
Darrin Bivens, Lena Taggart, Joyce Call, Jane
Roberts, Cheri Smith, and Louise Perkes.

Melvin Shumway and Mark Suloff were recog-
nized for their progress in the departments of
agriculture and industrial arts. Also, Layne Merritt
and Darrin Bivens attained the math and science
awards. The business award was won by Alicia
Thomas, the photography award by the year-
book photography staff and the journalism
awards were taken by Jon Stuhr, Lena Taggart,
Tara Bateman and Greg Lampe. Allison Larson
won the best overall English and Penny Young

received a Imedcl for her achievements in the
area of social studies,

All of these people were found by their teachers
deserving and worthy of these exceptional hon-
ors. The awards should be something to be proud

of for the recipients and inspirational to the un-
derclassmen,

Awards 125
124 Awards



126 Honors

Honors

awarded
Seniors excell

This year’s top honor students showed
high degrees of excellence in many
areas including academic, extracurri-
cular activities and membership in
many clubs and organizations. Receiv-
ing top grades and taking the courses
not only available but challenging, was
Darrin Bivens as Valedictorian. Saluta-
ftorian Layne Merritt was next in line for
the many hours of study put in to
achieve his best. Honor students Alison
Larsen and Kelly Galloway were se-
lected also on the basis of grades and
academic achievements.

The Citizenship awards this year were
given to Greg Lampe and Louise
Perkes as the two students offering the

most to the school during their four
years of high school.

All were honored for each award
earned and furthering their educations
was the next step for qll.

1. Salutatorian Layne
and Greg Lampe, reci
awards. 3. Honor stude
rin Bivens, Valedictorig
student.

Merritt. 2. Louise Perkes
pients of the Citizenship
nt Kelly Gadloway. 4. Dar-
n. 5. Allison Larsen, honor

Honors 127



Seniors shine |

1. Sexiest legs: Gina Robinson, Allen
Lainhart, Best Shape: Rick Walker, Julie
Jorgensen, Most preferred: Jamie
Brown, Kelly Luthi, Best looking: Jana
Draney, Tomm Call (not pictured), Cu-
test tush: Sandi Martin, Boyd Jacobson.
2. Best all around: Alicia Thomas, Greg
Lampe, Most likely to succeed: Kelly
Galloway, Darrin Bivens, Most studious:
Allison Larsen, Layne Merritt, Most or-
ganized: Joyce Call, Steve Tueller,
Most talented: Louise Perkes, Dave
Draney. 3. Most friendly: Jenny Lewis,
Steve Mine, Most courteous: Barbara
Cadll, Richard Bateman. 4. Best dressed:
Cherolyne Richardson, Greg Gawth-
rop, Most athletic: Jon Stuhr, Jayne
Stoltenberg, Most school spirit: Craig
Hoopes, Angie Clark. 5. Prettiest hair:
Lynette Hiner, Jay Casada, Prettiest
eyes: Tara Bateman, Steve Clark, Cu-
test Smile: LaNiece Haderlie, Danny
Schwab. 6. Best persondlity: Gina Ga-
gich, Gary Hale, Wittiest: Eddy Larson,
Teresa Wright (not pictured), Class
clown: Ivonne Pinedo, Chris Magee,
Cutest dimples: Karen Titensor, Darin
Dana (not pictured), Cutest laugh: Lisa
Wolfley, Dave Jenkins, Class flirt: Shelly -
Welch, Phil Davis, and not pictured Cu-
test Couple: Ddllin Haws, Bonnie
Hodges.

Senior Superlatives 129

128 Senior Superlatives



130 Royalty

Royalty
recoghized

May 4 was chosen as the date of the
16th annual SVHS assembly. Greg
Lampe and Jana Draney gave up their
crowns to Casey Erickson and Teri
Robinson. Other nominees for Mr. and
Miss SVHS were Josie Gagich and Mi-
chelle Thomas for queen, and Ty
Campbell and Shane Skinner for king.

Seasonal queens and kings were pre-
sented with roses by yearbook editor,
Tara Bateman.

New cheerleaders and Brave Ca-
dettes received recognition by senior
cheerleaders and Brave Cadettes.

Several musical pieces performed by
students added to the assembly.

1. Casey Erickson and Teri Robinson begin their
reign as 1983-84 Mr. and Miss SVHS. 2. New
cheerleaders for the coming year are, left to
right, front, Kristen Davis, Lisa Cunliffe, Tami Bell,
Tristi Roberts. (middle) Julie Moss, Shannon West,
Lorene Walton, Marni Anderson, (back) Nicole
Swenson, Tami Philips, Michele Healey, Diane
Barr, Wendy Gaub, and Tauna Wood. 3. Gary
(Goob) Hale and Alicia Thomas reign as Mr. and
Miss Spring. 4. Chosen for Mr. and Miss Fall are
Gina Gagich and Kelly Luthi. 5. New Brave Ca-
dettes are, left to right, front, Tamera Kenning-
ton, Josie Gagich, Kamie Swenson, Leesa Lan-
caster, Kara Romero, JoLynn Call, Mary Roberts,
(middle) Heidi Robinson, Jackie Turner, Carol
Cassell, Sherri Gardner, Lori Andersen, Shauna
Roberts, Carol Clines, (back) Christy Clark, Lorri
Welty, Joy Jenkins, Michelle Thomas, Pam Hud-
son, Terri Burton, Shirlene Call, and Nicki Draney.
6. Ruling the Winter season are Cheryl Hyde and
Danny Schwab. 7. Nominees for Mr. and Miss
SVHS are (left to right) Michelle Thomas, Teri
Robinson, Josie Gagich, Queen and King Jana
Draney and Greg Lampe, Ty Campbell, Casey
Erickson, and Shane Skinner.

Royalty 134



132 Scholarships

1. Receiving athletic scholarships are Danny
Schwab, Rick Walker, and Jayne Stoltenberg. 2.
Recipients of Ricks Colege awards include
(front) left to right: Tod Spencer, Tonya Ander-
son, Valerie Merritt, Troy Rudd, (back) Robert
Lisota, Jana Lee Sorenson, and Jill Izatt. 3. Seniors
receiving money from Utah schools are (front)
left to right: Joyce Call, Louise Perkes, Greg
Lampe, middle, Darrin Bivens, Layne Merritt, Kim
Hedley, Jenny Lewis, Cheri Smith, Jane Roberts,
nge Draney. back, Clayton Call, Alicia Thomas,
Vicki VanScoyk, Robin Hurd, and Keri Putnam. 4.
Frqn‘r. left to right: Ingrid Martin, Penni Young,
Allison Larsen, Jon Stuhr, David Roberts, back,
Greg Gawthrop, Liane Dunnigan, Kelly Gallo-
way, Llena Taggart, Cheryl Hyde and Steve

Mine are awarded money from Wyoming col-
leges.

S109,000
awarded

Record amounts of scholarship money
was awarded to many seniors at the
Awards Assembly totaling $109.000.
The money came from six different
colleges and several local businesses.

Wyoming scholarships:

Liane Dunnigan Honors U. of Wyo.
Kely Galloway Superior U. of Wyo.
Aliison Larsen Honors U. of Wyo.
David Roberts Honors U. of Wyo.
Lena Taggart Honors U. of Wyo.
Cheryl Hyde Kemmerer Bank U. of Wyo.
Jon Stuhr Athletic Powell
Jayne Stoltenberg Athletic & Honors wwcC
Ingrid Martin Honors wwcC
Greg Gawthrop Art U. of Wyo.
Utah scholarships:

Louise Perkes Honors usu

Layne Merritt Honors BYU

Darrin Bivens ROTC usu

Kim Hedley Honors usu
Clayton Call Honors BYU
Michelle Alred Star Valey State Bank BYU

Alicia Thomas BYU

Jenny Lewis Nields Market BYU

Robin Hurd Honors LDS

Keri Putnam BYU

Dave Draney BYU
Joyce Cal BYU

Vicki VanScoyk Honors usu
Idaho scholarships:

Rick Walker Athletic Ricks
Jana Draney Honor Ricks
Tonya Anderson Honor Ricks
Starla Hyde Ricks

Troy Rudd Ricks

Jill lzatt District Auto Ricks
Valerie Merritt Tom Davis Ricks
Becky Hirschi Ricks
Jane Roberts Brown Memorial Ricks

Tod Spencer l?!cks

Jana Lee Sorenson Ricks
Penni Young Denver Institute of Tech.

Darrin Crook Troy Bagley Memorial

Mark Suloff Big A Auto

Scholarships 133



1. Heidi Bateham shines with joy as she helps
James Motzkus adjust his gown. 2. Liane Dunni-
gan - her face saysit all. 3. Valerie Merritt helps a
friend while Martin Cazier patiently waits for the
ceremonies to begin. 4. Tears of sorrow mixed
with joy as Jamie Brown reflects on the last
twelve years. 5. James Motzkus and Chris Ma-
gee eagerly await the moment to march. 6.
Lonnie Stephen’s look of anticipation was only
one emotion seen that night.

The first fime,
the last
fime . . .

Feelings of anticipation, excitement,
anxiety and unity were just a few of
the graduates’ emotions as the cere-
monies proceeded with eloquent
speeches by those chosen as leaders
of the class. Graduation exercises
were held May 25 in the elegantly-
decorated gymnasium breaking away
from the traditional auditorium due to
the increase in size of the graduating
class, totaling 138. New carpet, back-
drop and pilar floral arrangements
were added to bring about the most
formal effect.

After many hours of practice, the
march began. It had the effect of a
grand finale, touching lightly on what
has been, what wil be and what is
now.

The diplomas were awarded, the cur-
tain drawn and the clock marked not
only the end, but the beginning.

Graduation 135

134 Graduation




136 Graduation

It was the

1. Miss Reeves wishes Allison Larsen a heartfelt
congratulations. 2. Goodbye hugs were plenti-
ful, as Eddie Larson demonstrates. 3. Renee Gib-
son lets the emotions flow. 4. Dale Clark takes a
moment to pause and reflect. 5. With the help of
friends, Raini Woolley gets ready for the impor-
tant event. 6. Honor student Kelly Galloway ad-
dresses classmates and the crowd.

Graduation 137



SPORTS

of minutes



1. Varsity wrestling squad are (in front) Shelly
Welch, (left to right) Sandi Martin, Diane Barr
and Wendy Gaub. 2. Varsity football cheer-
leaders (top) Glenda Hoopes, Robin Hurd,
(middle) Diane Barr, Gina Gagich, Sandi Mar-
fin, Angie Clark, (bottom) Shelly Welch, and
Kim Healey. 3. Head cheerleader Shelly
Welch anticipates the start of a pep assem-
bly. 4. J.V. squad helps Varsity Basketball girls
set up a pyramid for the Evanston game.
They are (top) Terri Burton, Angie Clark, Mi-
chelle Healey (middle) Tami Philips. Robin
Hurd,_ Glenda Hoopes, Kim Healey and in front
Sherri Edgerton. 5. Freshman squad are Robin

Woalfley, Lorene Walton, Lisa Cunliffe and Kris-
ten Davis,

Spirit Bubbles
for Sports

“Can't Be Beat” was the theme this year for
cheerleaders of SVHS. Leading the football
and wrestling teams to state titles were
highlights of the year. Also the Basketball
squad cheered their team on to second in
state.

Pep assemblies fired the teams up with the
help of enthusiastic fans and appearances
of the Kool Cheerleaders.”

Even with the muggy weather the cheer-
leaders led a successful Homecoming week
full of activities.

"Being a cheerleader was the greatest!”
commented Shelly Welch. “I loved every
minute of it. Being involved, meeting people
and going places make it worth all the time
put in. I've made friends. I'll have forever. If |
could come back next year, | would."

140 Sports/Cheerleaders Cheerleaders/Sports 141



State Champs

This year's Braves exceeded every-
one’s expectations but their own. Rat-
ed low after an early season, they lost
to the Sheridan Broncs. The Braves
then recovered fo win their next eight
in a row, the last being a convincing
18-7 win over Wheatland for the 2nd
Class A State Football Championship in
the last three years.

Top Row (L-R) Lex Stones, Darrin Crook, Danny
Schwab, Tod Spencer, Boyd Jacobson, Dave
Jenkins, Steve Clark, Lane Walton, Shane Har-
mon, Eddy Larson. Middle Row (L-R) Coaches
Richard Hoopes and Robert Linford, Terry Crook,
Steve Mine, Casey FErickson, Greg Burton, Val
Martin, Allen Lainhart, Jon Stuhr, Orrin Schwab,
Coaches Ballard Johnson and Van Hokanson.
Bottom Row (L-R) Brad Merritt, Eric Heap. ValDee
Swenson, Kelly Luthi, Rick Walker, Gary Erickson,
Robert Anderson, Rick Jorgenson, Jeff Lowe.

SV Opp.

7 Sheridan 12
40 Lake Bear 0
26 " Lovell 0
51 Greybull 0
55 Thermopolis 0
21 Evanston 14
28 Kemmerer 0
18 Wheatland 7

1. Danny Schwab pauses to ready himself for the
upcoming play. 2. Boyd Jacobson holds the ball
while Tod Spencer kicks the PAT. 3. Steve Clark
tromps a Bronc as he makes his way down the
field. 4. The Braves gather for a defensive hud-
dle. 5. State Champs. 6. #24 Boyd Jacobson
makes a solo tackle while Steve Clark #88 sheds
off Jackson’s offensive lineman. 7. #40 Allen
Lainhart turns upfield for an impressive gain.

142 Sports/Football



JV Progress

The Freshmen and Junior Varsity Foot-
ball players had a trying season. The
Freshmen came off with a 4 and 6 sea-
son and the JV 3 and 4. “"We worked
hard, but the season didn’t go as well
as expected,” said JV player Bryce
Haderlie.

1. McKay Erickson struggles down the field for a
touchdown. 2. Defense! Defense! 3. The offen-
sive line readies themselves for a Brave play. 4.
TpRw (L-R) DeWayne Miler, Terry Crook, Rick
Jorgensen, Val Martin, Lex Stones, Greg Burton,
Jeff Lowe, Eric Heap, Brad Merritt. Coach Van
Hokanson, Balard Johnson, Drew Leavitt, Roydell
Haderlie, Craig Roberts, Gary Erickson, Lance
Harmon, Lane Walton, Coach Robert Linford,
Richard Hoopes, McKay Erickson, Vance
Schwab, Steve Lancaster, Doug Nelson, Scott
Leavitt, Bryce Haderlie, Lance Robinson.

SV YOV OP

W Green River L
L Bear Lake W
L Kemmerer W
L Evanston - W
W Jackson L
W Evanston L
L Rexburg W

144 Sports/Football Football/Sports 145



1. Coach Karn gives instructions to Kara Romero
and Rose Allen. 2. Top Row (L-R) Coach Harry
Karn, Valeta Allred, Cindy Larson, Rose Astle, Teri
Robinson, Nicole Swenson, Amy Gephart, Coach
Ann Dewey. Bottom Row (L-R) Jane Stoltenberg,
Jamie Brown, Robin Perry, Kara Romero. Karen
Titensor, and Rose Allen. 3. Rose Astle, Robin
Perry, Karen Titensor, and Jamie Brown take a
breather. 4. It was BUMP, SET and a Perry SPIKE! 5.
Kara Romero, Jamie Brown, Robin Perry, and
Rose Astle had a happy moment on the court.

SVHS RN/

Pl Soda Springs

QR Tt ldahelFallstsa s u
Zi Loy T Kemmerer ..........
R BDUIDGISHRES i o -
ALt A Rock Springs

st e Bearlake ..........
2 A TN R EVERSTOMN IR
20 N Idaho Falls ..........

146 Spor‘fs/\/olleyball

Regiond
Chamypps.
Third at State

The Varsity Volleyball team started
their season with an easy win over
Soda Springs. From there they traveled
to Idaho Falls where they lost in a close
match. They won the remaining
matches for the season including a re-
turn match with Idaho Falls. Then it was
on to Regionals where the girls played
superbly and captured the Regional
Championship by defeating Lovell.
From Regionals they traveled fo State
bringing home third place, winning
over Douglas.

Volleyball/Sports 147



Freshmen and =

J\/ Se-l- up O SVHS ‘v OPP
F Pl Soda Springs . ....... 0

DI AR T Idaho Falls . ......... 0

pe eC Seoson D'l Sl ] Kemmerer .......... 0
LA e Jacksonii ot 0

Freshmen and JV teams worked hard g '''''''''''' : ﬁég;%gznég ......... g
Exesmen il Tepros wetked) g GI Ty Bear Lake ..........0
L e R Ar i S IdahoiFals ST 0

seasons, ending with Freshmen 9-0 and
J.V. 16-0. One of the toughest match-
es played was with Idaho Falls. The JV

lost the first set 15-8 but came back
and won the last two. Coaches Karn
and Dewey were impressed.

Dl M Jacksonizr it el 0

4. Karen Titensor goes up for the block. 2. Fresh-
men TpRw (L-R) Coach Harry Kam, Suzi Hoopes,
Jill Erickson, Michelle Mack, Debbie Jensen, Heidi
Cazier, Coach Ann Dewey. BtimRw (L-R) Julie
Lowe, Tess Potter, Stephanie Bowen, Laura
Walker, Nicki Hyde. 3. Opponents are blocking
as Valeta Alired #38 spikes the ball. 4. Junior Var-

'SVHS =0 OPP sity. TpRw (L-R) Coach Karn, Cindy Larson, Karen
Luthi, Nicole Swenson, Shirlene Call, Judy Erick-

IR - son, Coach Dewey. BtmRw Christy Clark, Laurie

S A :?:nrjn?n :?gs; __________ g Barrus, Teri Robinson, Valeta Allred, Amy Gep-

2...0.... Rock SoNGs . i il 0 hart. 5. Nicole Swenson spikes the ball as #22

Sl R Evanston s Laurie Barrus, and Amy Gephart look on.

Zgal. TS Green River ......... 0

TN ey idahe Eallsi= 0

P ST Bl JACKSOM! . ss it 0

148 Sports/Volleyball
Sports/Voleyball 149




A mi | i
iNnute and three points behind
p I I sV OPP. SV ) oPP
L S L ) ) ) - - p 68 Bear Lake 56 84 Kemmerer % 48
64 Bear Lake 59 a7 Lovell 45
87 Greybull 25 63 Thermopolis 39
61 Soda Springs 65 36 Jackson 32
45 Soda Springs 56 39 Evanston 50
77 Kemmerer a7 46 Thermopolis 54
64 Lovell 55 70 Kemmerer 50
68 Greybull 31 46 Evanston 52
51 Thermopolis 55 58 Wheatland | | 55
' 61 Evans.mn 56 54 Douglas a4
38 Jackson 37 47 Jackson 50

Varsity team left to right, back row, John Parker,
manager, Lane Walton, Danny Schwab, Dave
Draney. Phil Davis, Boyd Jacobson, Gary Hale,
manager. Front row, Orrin Schwab, Robert An-
derson, Casey Erickson, Allen Lainhart.

Rivalry and team spirit soared high this year.
Beating Jackson on our home floor with the
largest crowd ever recorded in S.V.'s history
WI'?<S a highlight for the team and crowd
dlike. -

He_igh’r was added to our team as Seniors
Phil Davis and Dave Draney gave the lift we
needed to make our shots count.

Taking fourth at Regionals in Thermopoli
was a disqppoinfmen% which added 1hepL(13r|1l-‘ci
derdog drive needed to beat the East-side
Wheatland Champions and the Douglas
Bearcats for our first two games at State

Meeting Jackson once aqqi

‘ KSC gain at the St
Qhomppnshnp final was a challenge for b?atrﬁ
hl%hlly_Sk]"ed teams. The Braves led the
whole game but i i
whe g ended with a three point

Team players named to Al

were Orrin Schwab, Dave Dﬂnggnginfﬁ
Davis. All-Regional players were éoyd Ja-
cobson and Dave Draney. All-State players
were Boyd Jacobson, Danny Schwab, and
Dave Draney. '

1. Determination shows when Dave Draney gets
the ball. 2. Danny Schwab shoots for two as
foreward Boyd Jacobson readies for the re-
bound. 3. Concentrating on the shot, Phil Davis
adds two to the Braves’ score. 4. The S.V. Braves
eagerly await their oncoming game.

1 ts /Basketball
50 Sports/Basl Basketball/Sports 151




SV JV OPP.

44 Bear Lake 32
65 Bear Lake 56
71 Soda Springs 36
54 Soda Springs =~ 57
61 Kemmerer 35
55 Lovell 39
71 Thermopolis 40
69 Evanston 58
52 Jackson 59
R Kemmerer 35

Team players from left to right, back row, man-
ager John Parker, Steve Lancaster, Lance Robin-
son, Lance Harmon, Todd Hurd, Craig Roberts,
manager Gary Hale. Front row, left to right
McKay Erickson, Vance Schwab, Corey Crook,
Eric Lainhart.

The Junior Varsity was out for a big
year, scoring high and playing tight
defense. They outscored their oppo-
nents by an average of 62-44 per
game. Jackson and Evanston were
tough rivals working to match their skills
with the scores. Junior Steve Lancaster
states, “We had a tough team and a
good coach and we learned hard dis-
cipline, but we're excited for next
year.”

The season wasn’t without its ups and
downs. Getting benched for un-
planned sking trips hit like a plague.
The coaches laid it on the line although
according to their scores tough disci-
pline and hard practices all paid off. As
Eric Lainhart put it, "It was good, but
we'll be better next year.”

4. Vance Schwab adds a high kick to make the
shot count. 2. Ballet is a form of sports when the
ball heads for the basket. 3. Eric Lainhart shoots
for two to raise the score. 4. Warming up to ease
pre-game nerves are Lance Harmon, McKay
Erickson, Vance Schwab, and Steve Lancaster.

1562 Sports/Basketball

Basketball/Sports 153




Braves back
on top

SV Braves were number one once again!
On February 25-26 Brave matmen traveled
to Casper for State tournaments. The com-
petition was tough but not fough enough
to stop the Regional Champions of the
West from gaining the rights of the first
place trophy. The Braves cuminated with
93 points, with Greybull Buffs following close
behind at 84%:. Individual champions were
team captains Jon Stuhr at 155 and Rick
Walker at 167. Other members who placed
were David Roberts 2nd, Val Dee Swenson
3rd, Rick Jorgesen and David Baker 4th.

The Regional Trophy was won with the
qudlifying of 10 mat men. David Roberts,
Jon Stuhr, and Rick Walker were Regional
Champions. Val Dee Swenson got 2nd. Da-
vid Baker, Rick Jorgensen, Kelly Luthi and
Dave Jenkins wrestled back for 3rd while : -
Dirk Roberts and Dan Putnam took 4th. - i

On January 29 the Braves hosted their an. * : e ——

nual tournament gaining first lace ho
Rick Walker was chosen osp ou’rsfangj?r%
wrestler for the tournament.

Highlighting the close of the season
dual meet against the Evanston Red E)v:jn?
The Braves trampled them 47-15. ’

"l was proud of the team work and spiri
shown,” commented Coach Hoopess.p‘lql
was a building season and we are looking
forward to the coming years.”

1. (left fo right) Rick Jorgensen, ValDee Swen-
son, Jon Stuhr and David Roberts warm up for
finals at State. 2. Jon Stuhr pins his opponent fiat
3. Kelly Luthi powers his man 1o the mat, 4, \o
Dee Swenson struggles for a win. 5. The Braves
accept their first place trophy. (back row) Bryan
Garrett, David Roberts, Rick Walker, Dave Jen-
kins, Coach Hoopes, Coach Bruce, Rick Jorgen-
sen, (middle) Perry Jensen, Jon Stuhr, David Ba-
ker, Val Dee Swensen, Dan Putnam, Kelly Luthi,
Dirk Roberts, Richard Mack, (front) Sandi Martin,
Shelly Welch, Diane Barr and Wendy Gaub,

Wrestling/Sports 155
154 Sports/Wrestling



Braves battle
through

Hecded by Ed Bruce, the Junior Varsity
wrestling team greatly improved this
year. The Braves competed against
several varsity teams, including schools
from Utah and Idaho.

Tl_wey started out the season by win-
ning first at the Evanston tournament.
At the Idaho Falls Invitational they
earned second place honors with Dale
Clark winning as the only individual
champion.

Coach Bruce stated, “The JV is a good
experience for the boys. The practices
and matches help the guys work up to
varsity positions in the coming years.”

156 Sports/Wrestling

Evanston

Greybull

Thermopolis

Driggs

Madison

Idaho Falls T‘o-urnumen'f
Douglas Tournament
Green River Tournament
Evanston

Star Valley Tournament

Evansion

4. Dan Putnam overpowers his m
team members are (front)
Roberts, Dan Putnam, Bryan

OPP.

47
15

24

15

erts, David Baker, (back) Rick

gensen, Jon Stuhr, Dav:
son, Kelly Luthi and Coc:c_:h
gensen tightens up on his ma

concentrates on
members are (front)

David Claye. John Jorg
er, Terry Crook, Shawn

an. 2. Varsity

parry Jensen, Dirk
Garrett, David Rob-

Walker, Rick Jor-

o Jenkins, Val Dee Swen-

Hoopes. 3. Rick Jor-

n. 4. Rick Walker
his championship match. 5. J.V.
sven Erickson. Marc Bright,
ensen, (back) Merv Ash-
Jasprson, Darrel Skinner,

Richard Mack and Gary Griffith.

Wrestling/Sporis 157



A little short

With the graduation of four previous
starters there was some skepticism
about the 1982-83 girls’ basketball
team as they entered their season.
The Braves began their pre-season
with stiff competition from Green River
and two Idaho Falls basketball feams.
The games were close with the double
A teams coming out on top, but the
lady Braves worked hard and began
to come together as a feam.

The Braves then started their confer-
ence play with wins coming over all of
the conference powers. The girls
played up and down during their sea-
son but came up with an impressive

11-1 record.
The Braves then traveled to Thermo-

polis for regional play. The Braves went
in as no. 1 in the tournament and re-
ceived a bye in the first round. The
Braves then played Evanston and
were upset 33-46. The girls then went
on to play Jackson and again were
upset by a margin of 39-50 and were
eliminated from regional play.

Coach Robert Linford commented,
“We went info regionals with high
hopes but were plagued with inexperi- N
ence, poor shooting. and too many -- -
mistakes.”
_ 1 sV VARSITY OPP
i -- . , 46 Greybull 22
17 Jak (anI!w[-“S" ) arm, 40/ 51 Green River 63
W —o—g - ™M gg Idaho Falls 49
ij " . - ‘y;‘ g ' . Skyline 42
h‘; ! ? r’. . |._h.\ 38 Kemmerer 25
M R V. J X 3 Lovell 39
B NONGE T ST 8 S
e > “'\i‘. e 34 Thermopolis 30
, ¥ NG : S5 Jackson 35
A |y"" \ : a7 Evanston 43
2 vl R 33 Pinedale 38
g 63 Lovell 38
46 Thermopolis 27
35 Jackson 30
43 Kemmerer 35
49 Evanston 50
33 Evanston 46
39 Jackson 50

Jamie Brown shoots for two. 2. The Braves
p'repafe for a crucial jump ball. 3. Jayne Stolten-
perd and Robin Perry eagerly await the free
row. 4. Knee operation enables Karen Titensor
finish her season on the court. 5. Star Valley
s are from left to right, back row: Coach
+ Linford, Robin Perry. Jamie Brown, Teri
on, Jayne Stolfenberg, Rose Allen, Amy
Coach Anita Harmon. Front row:
uthi, Natalie Swenson, and

3

to
Brave
Rober
Robins
cephart. and
Alicia Thomas, Karen L
Cindy Larsen.

158 Sports/Girls” Basketball
Girls' Baskeipall/Sports 159




Bafting
through @
bulding year

The girls’ junior varsity basketball sea-
son was filled with ups and downs. The
girls started their season with two
losses coming from Green River and
Idaho Falls. The girls then bounced
back with seven straight wins coming
over all the teams in their conference.
The Braves then were defeated in two
close games with Pinedale and Ther-
mopolis. But the lady Braves showed
courage and came back to defeat
Jackson and Kemmerer with a sound
margin of points between scores. The
girls then concluded their season by
playing a tough Evanston squad which
defeated them by a score of 30-44.

The JV squad was superbly coached
by Anita Harmon and Robert Linford.
Harmon commented, “‘The girls con-
ducted themselves like ladies on and
off the court and gave the game a
100% effort.”

160 Sports/Girls’ Basketball

e e

T e e L L

1. Number 21, Valeta Alred, reaches for the
jump ball. 2. The Braves’ no. 44, Toni Creamer,
rebounds as Amy Gephart looks on. 3. The JV
Braves are from left to right, back row: Coach
Robert Linford, Tammi Romero, Donna Merritt,
Marlo Payne, Toni Creamer, Julie Lowe, Valeta
Allred, Amy Gephart, and Coach Anita Harmon.
Front row Carrie Wilkes, Heidi Hilstead, Heidi Ca-
zier, Judy Erickson, Karen Luthi, and Jil Heiner. 4.

No. 20 Teri Robinson and Jayne Stoltenberg bat-
tle for a rebound.

SV Jv

26 Green River
13 Idaho Falls
34 Skyline

36 Kemmerer
39 Lovell

45 Greybull

43 Thermopolis
34 Evanston
26 Jackson

20 Pinedale s
24 Thermopolis
28 Jackson

A7 Kemmerer
30 Evanston

OoPP

29
30
20
21
13
19
19
25
34
38
19
36

Girls" Basketball/Sports 164




162 Sports/Boys’ Track

1. Allen Lainhart powers across the finish line for
another S.V. first place. 2. Members of the S.V.
frack team are from left to fight: Mikell Garrett,
Allen Lainhart, Mike Worthen, Dave Draney, Eric
Lainhart, Lance Robinson, Rigo Chapparo, Jon
Stuhr, Greg Lampe, Danny Patterson, Steve Lan-
caster, Vanny Blanchard, Chris lvins, Casey Erick-
son, Jeff Lowe, and Darrin Bivens. 3. Casey Erick-
son strives for an extra inch at the long jump. 4.
Celebratfing their victory at state are Mike
Worthen, Mike Garrett, Dave Jenkins, Coach Ke-
vin Hyde, and Eric Lainhart. 5. Dave Draney
shows his finesse, leaving opponents behind in
the 100-meter hurdles.

b,

Tracksters come
out champions

After a good finish last year, the
Braves’ fracksters put on an awesome
show this year. For the third time, the
Star Valley Braves became regional
champions, and then went on to cap-
ture the State title.

At regionals the Braves led with 137
points, followed by Jackson, 134; Ev-
anston, 89; Kemmerer, 68; Lovell, 62;
Greybull, 24; and Thermopolis, 13.

The team showed strength throughout
the year, competing against much
larger schools in the RIV_’GI’TOH, Idaho
Falls, and Jackson Invitationals.

Led by seniors Dave Draney and Allen
Lainhart, the Braves dominated the
state track meet with 119Y2 points, fol-
lowed by a distant second place Tor-
rington with 88 points. Third place
Jackson trailed with 66 points.

Said Coach Karn of the S.V. tracksters,
“The kids have worked hard this spring.
The weather was rough, but we set
goals and met them, and we're very
proud of them.”

Boys' Track/Sports 163



1. Chris Nelson releases the disc. 2. Nicole and
Natalie Swenson practice handoffs. 3. Rose Astle
breezes through the finish line. 4. Coach Karn
gives Julie Lowe pointers about high jump. 5.
Members of the S.V. girls’ track team are: Nicole
Swenson, Jule Lowe, Natalie Swenson, Diane
Gardner, Chris Nelson, Janell Anderson, Marcella
Gardner, Lisa Hale, Davana Leavitt, Jayne Stol-
Lenberg, Rose Allen, Jenny Lewis, and Rose As-
e.

Girls’ Track
blazes through
season

S.V. girls’ frack was impressive with a
second place finish at Regionals. They
had a strong team performance and
were near the top of the field through-
out. But Kemmerer's depth prevailed
as they pulled away from the Braves to
win the meet by 40 points.

Rose Astle earned first place in the tri-
ple and long jumps, along with a first
place in the 400-meter dash. Astle also
placed second in the 100-meter and
200-meter dashes. Jenny Lewis won
two events also, placing first in both
the 1600-meter and 3200-meter runs.

164 Sports/Girls’ Track
Girls" Track /Sports 165



1. Rose Astle and Jon Stuhr receive Most Athletic
from Clyde Gephart. 2. Weber State Wrestling
Coach John Web stresses the importance of
team unity. 3. Gary “Goob’ Hale, six year man-
ager, presents a special gift to retiring basketball
coach Doug Broadhead. 4. ValDee Swenson
holds the Football State Championship game
ball awarded to him for outstanding perfor-
mance. Kelly Luthi stands in awe. 5. Several J.V.,
girls basketball players await the announcement
of their awards, given away by coaches Robert
Linford and Anita Harmon.

166 Sports/Athletic Banquet

Athletic
achievers
awarded

The Athletic Banquet was attended by
all participating athletes of 1982-83. A
number of athletes as well as coaches
and honored guests enjoyed a formal
dinner followed by guest speaker John
Web, wrestling coach at Weber Stafe.
Awards were then presented to the
athletes in areas such as most valu-
able, most inspirational, best defense,
and offense. The Most Athletic Awards
presented by Clyde Gephart went to
Rose Astle and Jon Stuhr.

This was the last season of coaching
basketball for coach Doug Broad-
head. He gave a special thanks to
those who had assisted him throughout
his past nine years of coaching the
Braves. The athletes in return showed
their thanks to him with a standing
ovation.

Pt

-

2

o

i

-

-
-
-
i

&
%4

TTRRNNY

e
FYTLL |



ORGANIZATIONS

169

168



1. Junior Class Officers: Traci R

tative; Ty Compbell. presiden?;m :r[;é;?g rj’sin-
son, vice president and Laurie Lisota, class okl
retary. 2. Sophomore officers: Lo Andesec-
pres.; !Erryn Schwab, sec.; McKay Erickson rsoni
and Kim Goetil, v.p. brainstorm new wa R
earning their class money. 3. Freshman og'y o
Jeff Call. pres.. Lorene Walton, sec.; Eric ClcerS;
bell, rep.. and Stephanie Bowen vﬂp lo komp-
the student directory in the frésh}nénoh 02
Class officer Annette Johnson sells pickles GTIL .
Star Valley-Thermopolis basketbal| game fa Ine
earn the juniors money. Shey

170 Organizations/Student Council

Motivated

leaders maoke up

student council

"Hang those balloons! The dance is to-
night.” “Sell these brownies. We need
money!” “What do you mean Mr. Linford
won't let us have another assembly?"’

The ability 1o take charge and get things
done is what Star Valley class officers need
to be a success at their jobs. As Senior
Class V.P. Tara Bateman states, "It fakes a
lot of stubborness to keep a school on top.
And don't forget the exira hours!”

Along with their schoolwork and student
council duties, each class officer is involved
in clubs and organizations such as N.H.S.,
the orchestra. S.A.E.. and Pepstars. Many
take part in extra-curricular sports including
skiing, basketball, and volleyball. Each has
been voted into his class office by the peo-
ple who knows him best, his peers.

Our student council officers are not only
people seling popcorn at basketball
games, they are examples and motivated
leaders who care about our progress to-
ward a brighter future.

Student Council/Organizations 171



Dril feam
sparks

success [ O RN o G

RaNell Shumway, one of the Brave Ca-
dette advisers, described a typical feam
member this way:

“She’s the one who buys pantyhose by the
gross, grapefruit by the pound, hairspray
by the box and ususally spends the remain-
der of her shopping time buying leotards
and tights. She’s seen with the TAB instead
of the carmel shake, and she is usually late
for weigh-ins. She has the smile, the charm,
and the looks we all desire. Her concern is
teamwork, and her standards are high.
She’s one of twenty. She's a “‘class’ of har
own, she's a Brave Cadettel”

Connie Day, the dril team’s other adviser,
brought her organizing ability and her
knowledge of people together with Ra-
Nell's dance and performing experience to
provide the spark that set off the dril
team’s success. Two more people impor-
tant to the performances were drummer
Robert Lisota and D.J. Lynn Call in charge
of music. Both traveled with the Brave Ca-
dettes on their trips to the University of Wy-
oming, Wheatland, Casper and other
away guest performances.

172 Organizations/Brave Cadettes .

1. Top row: Julie Jorgensen, president; Connie
Day, adviser; RaNell Shumway, adviser; and Lisa
Sulivan, wardrobe mistress. Bottom row: Jana
Draney. vice president; and Jil lzatt, secretary.
2. Brave Cadettes just complete their ripple splits
to the theme of Magnum P.I. 3. Back row: (left to
right) Michelle Thomas, Gina Robinson, Rose As-
tle. Cherolyne Bruce Richardson, Julie Jorgensen,
Carol Clines. Rhonda Jenkins, Lisa Sulivan, and
Cheryl Hyde. Second Row: Keri Putnam, Kara
Romero, Jana Draney, Tamara Kennington, and
Annette Johnson. Bottom row: Kami Swenson,
LaNiece Haderlie, Jill Izatt, Raini Wooley, Bonnie
Hodges, and Josie Gagich. 4. Josie Gagich
charms the crowds at State Basketball Tourna-
ments in Casper. 5. Senior Robert Lisota has
been drumming for the drill team since seventh
grade.

Brave Cadettes/Organizations 173



Flag Team
shines with

Patriotism

"We will now pledge dllegiance to the
flag, after which we will sing our Na-
fional Anthem...” One by one the
games and assemblies went by and
the flag team consistently started
them with patriotism. A rare unity was
shown between the home and visiting

teams as they stood together “indivis-
ibly” as Americans.

With weekly practices and Adviser
Paula Nield's help, the Star Valley Flag
Carriers did a fine job of presenting the
flag. To help keep their team’s reputa-
tion high, a “constitution’” was written
with rules and standards which each
carrier was obliged to follow. Each
team member practiced hard' as a
feam. Janalee Sorenson, president,
worked hard to make the flag team a
success. “She deserves a lot of cred-
it stated Adviser Nield. | feel that

fogether they are a reql symbol of pa-
triotism.

174 Organizations/Flag Carriers

1. Flag Team members Janalee Sorenson, Becky
Hirschi, Christine Allred, Deanna Trefren, Nikki
Draney and Christine Heim practice Thursdays
after school and Friday mornings. 2. Becky Hirschi
and Christine Heim practice “Attention” in the
halls. 3. Flag Carrier presidency Becky, vice presi-
dent; Janalee, president; and Christine Allred,
secretary help critique the others’ calls. 4. The
Star Valley High Flag Carriers start another home
basketball game with pride. 5. They shoot for
perfection.

Organizations/Flag Carriers 175



1. Kara Romero, Michele Healey, Mary Roberts,
Leesa Lancaster, Sherry Edgerton, and Terri Bur-
ton cheer the Braves on to another victory. 2.
Working closely to organize the club were advis-
ers Karon Parsons and Cennie Christensen, along
with the presidency Josie Gagich, Sandy Martin,
and Kara Romero. 3. Adding spirit to the club
were honoraries Jami Brown, Robin Hurd, Starla
Hyde, Alicia Thomas, Shelly Welch, Gina Gagich,
Cheryl Hyde, Jana Draney, Karen Titensor, Kim
Healey, Glenda Hoopes, Angie Clark, Keri Put-
nam, Tara Bateman, and Joyce Call. 4. Terri Bur-
ton and Leesa Lancaster pass an egg for initi-
ation. 5. Here we go Braves, here we go! Pep
Stars Kara Romero, Diane Barr, Gina Gagich, and
Annette Johnson support the Braves at the
Jackson Game.

176

Pep Stars

[ ] | | 1 | I |
inifiate spirit
Would you lke to pass an egg to
someone using only your mouth? This
was only one of the antics forced on
the 16 new Pep Stars. Other initiation

ordeals included singing in the halls and
straw racing in the gym.

The club sold food at football and bas-
ketbal games, megaphones to the
student body, and sponscred dances
fo raise enough money to attend
State Basketball Tournaments in
Casper.

"l think being a Pep Star is a good
experiencel! It gives you a sense of be-
longing, and cheering for our guys is a
lot of fun,” stated Josie Gagich, Pep
Star President.

Organizations/Pep Stars 177



Matmaids
attend Stafe

Matmaids worked hard this year for
the chance to accompany the wres-
tlers to the state tournaments in
Casper.

They sold homemade goodies at all
the home matches and during the S.V.
Invitational they made over $300 sell-
ing food to spectators and wrestlers.

On February 25 they ftraveled to
Casper where they cheered the wres-
tlers on to the state championship.

1. Jenny Lewis, Sherrie Warren and Traci Romero
pull for the matmen at a home match. 2. Club
officers were Rene Gibson, Natalie Swenson,
Diane Gardner, Cheryl Booth, Jahnice Garvis, Mi-
chelle Worthen, and Suzi Hoopes. 3. Matmaids
are: (bottom) Elizabeth Hokanson, DeEtte An-
" dersen, Kara Romero, and Laurie Barrus. (Row 2)
Lori Wilkes, Patty Gardner, Brenda Brown, Linda
Burton, CherylLyn Booth, Susan Putnam, Natalie
Swenson and Michelle Worthen. (Row 3) Norma
Belveal, Lanis Bunch, Cathy Anderson, Nolana
Tumner, Suzi Hoopes, Diane Gardner, Wendy Tip-
pets and Marcela Gardner. (Row 4) Toni
Creamer, Lorene Walton, Michelle Mack, Steph-
anie Bowen, Jill Erickson, Heidi Cazier, Sherri Wol-
fley, Louise Alleman, Marie Walton. (Row 5) Su-
san Moss, Carmen Patterson, Deanna Trefren,
Traci Romero, Nicole Swenson. Top row: Jenny
Lewis, Sherrie Warren, Rene Gibson, Patti Smith,
and Karen Gomm. 4. Vice president Nicole
Swenson and president Traci Romero hurry in to

the matches.

178 Organizations/Matmaids
Organizations/Mat Maids 179



NHS travels,
Qrows

The National Honor Society grew to a
total of 64 members in the 1982-83
school year. While under the direction
of a new presidency consisting of
Steve Tueller president, Jenny Lewis
vice-president, Tonya Andersen sec-
retary, and Becky Hirschi treasurer, the
club was involved in many activities,
some including a tour of Utah State
University, a homecoming float which
placed first in the clubs division, and
the annual N.H.S. banquet.

Mike Cummings and Jerry Mower sup-
porfed the club as this year’s sponsors.
Mr. Cummings said, “*The club this year
has tried many things that have suc-
ceeded and they might become tra-
ditional in the future years.”

180 Organizations/NHS

1. Jamie Brown and Mr. Mike Cummings discuss
qualifications for N.H.S. scholarships. 2. Members
of NHS pose for a group picture. 3. A few of the
club’s members await the upcoming meeting. 4.
N.H.S. presidency takes time out from planning
Qactivities.

NHS /Organizations 181



SAE expands

SAE began the year in September with

their opening social qt C
. . ottonwood
Lake involving &4 members of the club.

é eSrDeCICﬂ guest speaker in both Octo-
il oendf December was Major Dallas
i I'?e r Gl‘l:\OEJ\s Ace pilot of World War
. movie “High School's Roles and

Goals”
benefi’r,qu also shown for the club’s

Presiding over the
Haws, presiden
president; We
president: q
tary.

club was Dallin
T Tomm Call, 1st vice-
ndy Gaub, 2nd vice-
nd Nolang Turner, secre-

182 Organizations/SAE

1. SAE presidency: Tomm Call, 1st vice-presi-
dent; Nolana Turner, secretary; Wendy Gaub,
2nd vice- president; and Dallin Haws. president.
2. SAE members wait patiently to roast their hot-
dogs. 3. Mkell Garrett, LarNell Cleverly, Mrs.
Clark, and Richard Bateman discuss future plans.
4. Mikell Garrett and Lorri Welty look on as Dallin
Haws explains the fine art of weiner roasting.

SAE/Organizations 183



Pop Choir
harmonizes

The pop choir harmonized their way to

superior ratings in the district festivals
this year.

The group performed a Christmas con-
cerf, at the Casper Jazz Festival, at
the district music festival, and at the
Brave Cadette review.

Neil Tippets, director, said, “They're a
very special group, very talented and
dedicated people, and | really appre-

ciate them.”

1. Neil Tippets conducts his work. 2. Pop Choir
girls practice to “I'm Falling in Love with You.”" 3.
All-state chorus selections are Clayton Call and
Jolyn Call. 4. Boy members get down to “Boy
from New York City.” 5. Pop choir members:
John Draney, Clayton Call, Liane Dunnigan, Lori
Walker, Ross Spackman, Steve Tueller, Dallin
Haws, Lynn Call, Teri Robinson, Louise Perkes,
Jenny Lewis, Chris lvins, Loree Anderson, Starla
Hyde, Jana Lee Sorenson, Dea Anderson, Keri
putnam, Noma Perkes, Duane Grasse, ValDee
Swenson, Jana Draney, Rigo Chaparro, Kelly
Galloway, Dian Turner, and Jolyn Call. Not pic-
tured, Tara Bateman.

184 Organizations/Pop Choir

Pop Choir/Organizations 185



Jazz rock
funes up

Jazz rock, with only nineteen mem-
bers, brought home the superior rat-
ings this year.

Members of the innovative music
group participated in numerous festi-
vals, which were all hosted here. Per-

formances featured both modern and
classic jazz tunes.

Says _Scoﬁ Schwab, conductor, “Jazz
rock Is an attempt to explore a native
American art form, " Also, Lynn Call
stated, “To be the best you have to

work hard, but in the end you know
you did it.”

186 Organizations/Jazz Rock

1. What are you up to now, Steve Tueller? 2.
Orrin Schwab blows his own horn. 3. Kelly Gallo-
way, Orrin Schwab, Lynn Call, Matt Belveal, Jgﬁ
Call, and Casey FErickson warm up. 4. Louise
Perkes takes playing her guitar seriously. 5. Jazz
rock members play one of their pieces for com-
petition.

Jazz Rock /Organizations 187



IT’s
Debatable

One of the many honors Competitive
Speech accumulated this year was

becoming the top team in western
Wyoming.

Al’r’repding_ a poetry festival at USU and

placing nine of their eighteen indivi-

guols, having Sans Metcalf as a stu-

esg:\ in’rgeqcher, and presenting an
program wer

year's highioin e some of the

When asked about [

placing second at
state tournaments Coqcr? Cummings
commented, | gm really happy with

what happened this e ;
wait until next yecr!”y o but T ean'

188 Organizations/Competitive Speech

1. Speech members Troy Hyde, Christine
Allred, Vicki VanScoyk, James VanScoyk,
and Val Martin look over exciting pictures in
magazines. 2. Other members Jerolyn Merritt,
Chris Ivins, Liane Dunnigan, Diane Turner, and
Duane Grasse take time out for a picture. 3.
Chris Ivins shows off his two medals won in
competition. 4. These are only some of the
awards won by the team this year. 5. Speech
adviser Michael Cummings relaxes after a
hard day.

Competitive Speech/Organizations 189



FHA
competes,
excells

The FHA took many top honors at state
competition in Cheyenne, attended
district leadership in Green River and
held several club meetings to gé’r the
enthusiasm flowing once again.

“"Helping youth assume their roles in so.
ciety”, said !VIrs. Mischke, “is Thenpﬁ-
pose of FHA.” Keeping that in mind the
club. participated in many activities re-
volving around that theme

Heading FHA was Becky Hirschi 1st
president; Jenny Lewis, 2ng presiéienf-
Chris  Allred, vice-president: Tony‘
Creamer, secretary and treqsurer:

Dea Anderson, historian: ang Jackie
Turner, recreation chairman.

1. Elizabeth Hokanson locks on ag Sherri Hyde
gives Kara Romero a facial. 2. Cheri Smith day-
dreams while melting marshmallows. 3. That
money sure looks good to Annette Johnson. 4
Holding presidency meeting are Pat Mischke,
adviser; Jenny Lewis. 2nd president; Becky Hirs.
chi, 1st president; and Dea Anderson, historign.

190 Organizations/FHA

FHA /Crganizations 191



FFA stocks up ot
OoNn experience . .

Stock shows, pro rodeos, Halls of Fame,
winter fairs, FFA week, and conven-
tions were just a few of the events and
fun that FFA participated in this year.

When asked how FFA benefited him,
chapter member Melvin Shumway
commented, “FFA gives me the ex-
perience of traveling around the

country necessary to help pick my ca-
reer.”

Officers in FFA this year were: presi-
dent, Neil Hokanson: 1st vice-presi-
dent, Melvin Shumway; 2nd vice-presi-
dent, Ross Spackman: Sentinel, Steve
Milne; Reporter, Dale lzatt; Treasurer,
Dave Roberts: Parliamentarian, Dou

McNeel; Photographer, Dale lzatt; and
Secretary, Rick Hirschi.

1. Steve Mine tries to drive home g point to Dale
lzatt. 2. FFA chapter members are: Gaylen Lar-
son, David Roberts, Neil Hokanson, Wayne
McNeel, Steve Mine, Rick Hirschi, Dale Izatt, Ross
Spackman, and Melvin Shumway. 3. Dale lzatt
can't believe his eyes. 4. Melvin Shumwcy shows
two of his best calves. 5. Neil Hokanson is serious
as he answers questions about his speech.

FFA/Organizations 193

192 Organizations/FFA



Art Club
paints
the town

Starting off the school year, the Art
Club traveled to Jackson to visit some
well-known artists and galleries.

Painting the store windows for Christ-
mas and having guest artists, such as
Clark Price, were just some of the ac-
tivities the club was involved in.

Heading the Art Club was Jane Rob-
erts, president; Tracy Schwab, vice-
president; Susan Moss, secretary; and
Devin Wilkes, treasurer.

194 Organizations/Art Club

1. Dalin Haws and Louise Alleman paint Christ-
mas windows. 2. Mamni Anderson and Tracy
Schwab show their talent. 3. Art Club officers:
Devin Wilkes, treasurer; Jane Roberts, president;

“Susan Moss, secretary; and Tracy Schwab, vice-

president. 4. Jane Roberts looks on as Mr. Green-
wall demonstrates a new technique.

Art Club/Organizations 195



Drama:
Take tTwo

“Music Man,” the musical presented
March 24 and 25 was a heartcatching
melodrama full of excitement, com-
edy and sticky situations all centered
around a love theme. The main char-
acter was Professor Harold Hill, played
by Dalin Haws, the fricky salesman
who conned the people of River City
into forming a band. He falls in love with
the piano teacher, portfrayed by Lou-
ise Perkes and Jolynn Call, while trying
to keep her off-balance so he doesn’t
get caught.

1. Frustration is part of director Neil Tip-
pets’ role. 2. Acting isnt just for big kids,
Jason Ashment tells Liane ‘Dunnigan and
Jolynn Call. 3. Dancing is a fun part of
drama for Carol Clines, Jeff Call, Mike
Merritt and Julie Jorgensen. 4. Professor
Harold Hill, Dallin Haws, explains the situa-
tion to Chris lvins. 5. The leader of the
band Daliin Haws, along with John Draney,
Clayton Call, Steve Tueller, and Lynn Call.

A special highlight of this year’s cast
was the Barbershop quartet, made up
of Lynn Call, Clayton Call, John
Draney, and Steve Tueller. Mr. Tippets,
director of the annual musical, com-
mented on the casts’ fine perfor-
mance. “This cast was excellent and
hardworking. They made every effort
to portray good characterization of
the leading parts and made the play
very exciting and entertaining.”

196 Organizations/Drama

Drama/Organizations 197



Jr. Legislature
hosts
regionals

The 1983 Junior Legislature was hosted
by Star Vdlley High School on April 18
and 19. Adviser Jerry Mower organized
the schools around the state to give
students a look at the legislative pro-
cedure.

Alan Stauffer and Boyd Eddins, legisla-
tors from Star Valley, served as Parlia-
mentarians for this year’s Junior Legisla-
ture. They advised student leaders on

proper parliamentary procedure while
in session.

Among those awarded plagues for
being outstanding delegates chosen
by the advisers was Allison Larsen, Sen-
ator of Star Valley. These awards were
based on the all-around effectiveness
of the delegates.

198 Organizations/Jr. Legislature

4. Junior Legislature discusses the daily routine. 2.
Joyce Callis debating one of the many bills dis-
cussed at Junior Leg. 3. Debators take a break.
4. Junior Legislature members are Liane Dunni-
gan, John Draney, Nora Larsen, Orrin Schwab,
Jeff Call, Ty Campbell, Laramie Merritt, Valeta
Allred, Noma Perkes, Louise Perkes, Teri Robin-
son, Vicki VanScoyk, Duane Grasse, Dea Ander-
son, Val Martin, Allison Larsen, and advisers, Jerry
Mower and Alan Linford. 5. John Draney reviews
topics and procedures.

Jr. Legislature /Organizations 199



e . M ‘ 1. Girls' staters: Teri Robinson, Dea Anderson,

1Y 1. 5 Kara Romero, and Rose Allen. 2. Allison Larsen
“\ : 5 delivers a speech. 3. Mke Merritt prepares a
- Y campaign speech. 4. Boys’ staters are: Chris

i ) ; gl Ivins, Val Martin, and Ty Campbell. 5. Tara Bate-
A IR : lson©

111L man, Liane Dunnigan, Allison Larsen, and Louise
Perkes take time out from their busy schedule. 6.
Goob Hale, Darrin Bivens, Ross Spackman, and

Mike Merritt go through the daily agenda of re-

S quired push-ups.
.ﬂ".; |

Girls’, Boys’
Statfers lean
about gov'Tt.

Candidates for boys’ and girls’ state spent
seven days of total exhaustion representing
our school in Powell this year.

Cdlisthenics at 6:00 a.m., volleyball tourna-
ments, campaigning, rallying, and giving
speeches were just a few activities on the
staters’ agenda.

Said Mrs. Shirley Haderlie, adviser, “'Girls” and
boys’ state is a great opportunity for young
people fo learn more about how our gov-
ernment works, to participate with out-
standing youth leaders throughout Wyo-

ming, and fo be involved with patriotic
ideals and citizenship training.”’

200 Organizations/Girls’ & Boys’ State Girls' & Boys' State/Organizations 201



Credtivity adds color

]
Halku
What do you see as

you look at the sun setting
behind the mountains? - Diane Gardner

Roots from frozen trees
See two of nature’s worlds dreams
One water, one sun. - Eric Schreiber

Tangled in the weeds
The sky rests on a dead tree
Waiting for the clouds. - Judy Erickson

The frozen flowers
Reflect the vivid sunlight
Like tiny ice mirrors. - Doug Nelson

The sun will go down
But the tides will still go in
And out and back in. - Bryan Garrett

Large cottonwoods seem
Like old and frozen people
Alone in the cold. - David Keyfauver

1. Sculpture by Shannon Kelly. 2. Drawing by Llsci; ¥
Wolfley. 3. Sculpture by Chris Magee. 4. Se

portrait by Sandi Martin.

202 Literary Literary 203



| have tomorrow
In my dreams of today

It's really hard | am the future

I know you can‘'t see I'll find the way.

Cause right now you don't feel You are yes’rerdoy

The same way as me. Gone like the sun

I know | have to You are the memoaories
| know | should .
Fading one by one.
| have to get over you

Today when | saw you
I just wish | could.

| remembered our past
Thinking of being with you

hing wonderful
Is such a nice thought We shared something

Then | come back to reolity IT jUSf didn T IOS'I’.

And see what it has really brought. | can’t stay any longer

Being strangers | have to move on

Won't be fair To look for the future

Cause | know you still care. Yesterday is gone. - Shelly Welch
Maybe the future

Wil hold something new

But during this time, it's hard.
Right now the only way for
Me to be happy

And make my heart mend

Is if | can have you

Just for a friend. - Shelly Welch

. Sculpture by Jami Brown.

. Portrait by Lisa Wolfiey.

. Watercolor by Dallin Haws.
. Sculpture by Budd Keehn

. Vase by James Motzkus.

Obh WM =~

204

205




206 Staff

S = T

1
3

Without them where would we be?

1. Ruby Corsin, Marge Hunsaker, Rhonda Bowen, Donna Hoopes, Ella Thompson, Thelma Beyler, Dixie Anderson, Gayle
Wilkes, Karlee Thurman, and Bonnie Stump. 2. Vernal Cleverly, Lamar Jenkins, Danny Leithauser, and Brian Carter. 3.
Bryce Jasperson, Rex Hepworth, Briscoe Roberts, Lynn Welch, Laron Allred, Emer Wolfley, Val Perry, Don Harmon, Lyn

Porter, Glen Corsin, Davis Leavitt, Dean Lancaster, and Brent Simpson.

Staff 207



thanks for
A\ \Odl 7 _ing
fo our
book

208 209



—

WYOMNG KID’S PL/-A\CE | JR'S BOOTS B & H CHEVROLET

AFTON 886-3830 886-9575 886-5249

MICHELLE, KAMI, CINDY KELLY CLARK

DAN, WADE, MORGAN

Sherrie Warren and Gina Robinson 886-3803

210




Nield Floral and Gift Montgomery Wards |

886-3674 | | AFTON 886-3545 | &

FASHON SHOPPE

886-5297

RAINI WOOLEY DORIS, LYNNETTE, JUDY

oLl
. .
; i s s

First State Bank

KELI, CHEROLYNE, DONNA 886-31 8 1




CINDY JOHNSON

Serendipity

886-4540

. .

.3 4 1 1

STAR

Afton

214

Jeff, Jana, Nick

P . |

VALLEY JEWELRY

Q*
e . '

886-5292

H & H STANDARD

Afton 886-5741

e

Cindy, Michelle, Kamie

Jeans-n-Things
Bedford 883-2135

Bonnie Hodges

Dick’s Alpine Conoco

Alphine

Amy, Cindy

886-3109




m— ' |
Pioneer Office Supply l Valey Lumber | _
AFTON 886-3026 Afton 886-3316 Lokeside Motel & Restaurant

Alpine 654-2801

sld 4
- ‘_,A!‘ Aot e o L

Craig Roberts

Steve Clark,

r Mr. Erickson, Mr. Crooker

216

Afton 886-3557 b 217




Afton

Thomas Diriling

Nlh

i

\l
\ n

'I

4

886-3976

s .'!? lq -

Affon

e —— =

Famiee Thriffway

3 Rivers Motel

886-5550 Alpine 654-2305

Afton

Star Valey Stafte Bank

886-3126

219




Western Wyo. Prinfing

Afton 886-3034

Viloge Furniture l ‘

886-5730

The Dough Box

886-5529

Don Cdll

District Auto Supply

886-5256
221 I

220 Lynette Hiner




Dr. Wray, D.D.S.

Affon

. & Mrs. Wray

886-3358

H Country Inn

Western Auto
886-5594

886-3856

Dr. Sorensen, D.D.S.

Afton

\

Janalee, Dr. Sorensen

886-5276

Tom Davis Agency

Tom Dawvis

886-3892

—

Star Vdley Independent
Afton 886-5727

Karen & El Ray

| Hastings
Afton 886-3503

Mrs. Helm, Mrs. Tolman




Affon Foral
Afton 886-9334

Hair Maogic

884-3840

Jed & Cherolyne Richardson

Van Gas, Inc.
Afton 886-5704

Nield Ol

Mike, Vance, Barton, Robert l Larry, Emily

= —— S

Affon School Store

S | 8 &, @

Afton

¥
3':! - ' Hf

224

Sessions’ Husky Service

Affon 886-5284

”
i

"'I

g Pp—— T b

-4 | 4--.‘_I‘v~. . “‘ - l“. E
! - _"‘"‘ i £ 4 vc,. v HIA
{ = y | K RN . i

; , BRrA L

/S "\-1 EGULAR
| i g B Y A o ‘
’ ‘ P aogrie

W‘
G

Rick Sessions




Dana Farm Service | 11 Star Vdley Drug

Affon Chevron Affon 88%-5647
Afton 886-3406
|
| | Lisa Lancaster, McKyEriCkso}w , ’ Paul SfGUffér J.
Dr. Ewing, M.D | : i
: y IV, Kimbal's Cash & Carr
886-3805 Y Y 886-3952

>R N

ﬁ‘ -
g
e

Bill Allen, Kim Gardner
Dr. David Ewing, M.D.




DR. VAUGHN M. MORGAN  88s-3806

& MORGAN " M D

~ __FAMILY _
-~ PRACTICE

N0 e oW WERE
SOMEBODY CUZ
GOD DON'T MAKE

COUNTRY BURGER

886-5512

THE STORE

BEDFORD

883-2605

DR. O.D. PERKES

AFTON

886-3309

229




ﬁ !‘
FORD THEATRE

|

e e

[ SkNNER AUTO BODY

THAYNE 883—248

| MOUNTAIN INN
AFTON 886-3156

LJ;:I'?L:..WSLHQLQ&& e &
LANCE SKINNER

". R T na
SHIRLENE CALL AND DALLAS FULLMER

DON WOOD TRACTOR KOUNTRY KING
AFTON 886-3866 I THAYNE 883-2339
|
|

KAREN LUTH AND JOEL MERRITT

230




County Clerk

Lincoln Betty Wade
‘County
Commission County Treasurer

232

David Harvey

County Assessor
Elaine Floyd

. >y County Sheriff
- - gy, ! T. Deb Wolfle
< i Nancy Peternal Y

Clerk of Court
Robert McCloud

%Wf ’ County Attorney

’ Roy D. Adcock

County Coronor
Mike R. Richins

ROBINSON MOTORS

AFTON 886-3960

K & B COLD STORAGE

AFTON

886-5543

- Grosjean
Studio

Creative
Photograophy




STAR VALLEY HOSPITAL

886-3841

THE COBBLER

_';’) e ol \. y -, .

DOUG NELSON, ROB SATTERFIELD, JOHN MANCINI

886-9368

TOM, BRYCE, ROBERT

STARSHIP
DISCO

SERVING STAR VALLEY - COKEVILLE
886-9766




GAWTHROP
ELECTRIC

New Construction
Additions and Remodels
FREE ESTIMATES
Dependable and Quality Work

Licensed In Wyoming and Idaho

HOWARD GAWTHROP

Bedford 883-2753

Kitti Borden
Suzi Taylor

Terri Merica
Brisco Roberts

883-2424

THAYNE, WYOMING

236

STAR VALLEY DENTAL ASSOCIATES

Family Preventistry
Stephen D. Hall D.D.S.

Afton
886-9244

Alpine
654-4011

Emergencies - 886-9244

Administration 50, 51
Ads 210, 235
Aids 52, 53

Albrecht, Laurilee 114

Alleman, Louise 117, 114

Allen, Rose 40, 108, 146, 159, 165, 200

Allen, Tina 86

Alred, Christine 52, 38, 75, 108, 174,
175, 188, 200

Allred, Dixie 118

Allred, Linda 118

Alred, Mickey 29, 46, 86, 124

Alred, Valeta 114, 146, 160, 149, 198

Andersen, DeEfte 46, 108, 191

Andersen, Janell 114, 165

Andersen, Tonya 67, 86, 181

Anderson, Catherine 108

Anderson, Dea 108, 185, 198

Anderson, Loree 66, 65, 114, 134, 171,
185, 198

Anderson, Marni 27, 118, 131, 195

Anderson, Robert 63, 108, 138, 143,
146, 150

Anderson, Ryck 86

Anglesey, Cloyd 206

Anglesey, Derek 114

Anglesey, Russell 108

Art 74, 75

Art Club 194, 195

Ashauer, Danny 118

Asher, Merv 86, 146, 147, 157

Assemblies 34, 36. 37

Astle, Rosdlie 86, 93, 166, 164, 172

Athletic Banguet 166, 167

Awards 124, 125

Balls, Steven 118

Baker, David 108, 155, 156

Barr, Diane 108, 111, 134, 140, 144,
15572183

Barrus, Laurie 114, 149

Basketball 150-153

Bateham, Heidi 86, 134

Bateman, Maurette 114

Bateman, Michelle 118

Bateman, Richard 71, 86, 129, 182

Bateman, Tara 29, 47, 80, 86, 100,
101, 128, 204, 84, 176

Bateman, Tim 114

Baxter, Lori 118

Belveal. Norma 108

Beyeler, Steve 39, 62, 86

Bivens, Darrin 20, 86, 125, 126, 129,
133, 163

INDEX

Blanchard, Vanny 118, 163
Booth, Cherylyn 108, 178
Bowen, Stephanie 118, 148, 170
Bright, Marc 118, 157

Bright, Ryan 65, 108
Broadhead, Doug 139, 150, 172
Brown, Brenda 114

Brown, Dahl 86

Brown, Jamie 23, 87, 44, 128, 134, 146,

147, 159, 176, 180

Brown, Thad 118

Bruce, Cherolyn 32, 62, 87, 128, 172,
212, 224

Bumgardener, Mike 118

Bunch, Lanice 28, 108, 110

Burton, Carl 118

Burton, Cordell 118

Burton, Greg 106, 143, 145

Burton, Linda 114

Burton, Terri 22, 114, 131, 140, 176

Burton, Vernon 64

Bus drivers 206, 207

Business 56, 57

C

Cdll, Barbara 86, 129

Call, Clayton 87, 133, 185, 197

Call, Jeff 118, 170, 187, 196, 198

Call, Jesse, 118

Call, John 144

Call, Jolyn 66, 106, 108, 130, 185, 197

Call, Joyce 80, 82, 83, 45, 79, 125,
129, 133, 176, 87

Call, Lynn 27, 66, 79. 185, 187, 197,
224, 87

Call, Shon 118

Call, Shirlene 144, 1341, 149, 231

Call, Tomm 35, 46, 78, 87, 100, 182,
235

Campbell, Erik 27, 118, 170

Campbell, Nathan 108

Campbell, Ty 42, 108, 170, 130, 198,
201

Carlson, Karen 114

Carroll, Jarrett 118

Carroll, Justin 108

Carter, Brian 206

Casada, Jay 87, 128

Cassell, Carol 67, 114, 131

Cazier, Heidi 33, 118. 148, 160

Cazier, Kem 60

Cazier, Martin 87, 134

Cazier, Randall 119

Cazier, Wayne 114

Charparro, Rigo 114, 163, 185, 183

Cheerleaders 140, 141

Cheney, Delbert 76

Cheney, Jayna 119

Cheney, Paul 108

Clark, Angie 33, 35, 71, 46, 79. 82, 83,

87, 128, 140, 141
Clark, Christy 69, 131, 149
Clark,"Dale 87, 137
Clark, Dixie 114
Clark, Gary 87
Clark, Kemp 114
Clark, Scott 114 -
Clark, Steven 43, 88, 128, %142, 143,

216
Clark, Troy 1413
Clark, Wayne 119
Clark, Yvonne 58, 182
Claye, David 119, 154, 157
Claye, Susie 53, 108
Cleverly, Lamell 206
Cleverly, Vernal 206
Clines, Carol 108, 131, 172, 196
Coates, Justin 119
Coates, Valerie 88
Competitive Speech 188, 189
Cooks 206, 207
Cook, Greg 119
Corun, Dan 108
Counselors 52, 53
Cox, Kevin 68, 114
Cox, Shane 114
Crazy Week 38, 39
Creamer, Toni 119, 160
Croney, Adam 108, 119
Crook, Cory 108, 151, 152
Crook, Darrin 20, 88, 143
Crook, Kendall 119
Crook, Terry 108, 40, 143, 145,

167

Cummings. Mike 52, 188
Cunliffe, Lisa 119, 131, 141

D

Dalton, Ren 107, 108

Dana, Darin 88

Dana, Kip 108, 226

Dana, Richard 76

Dana, Stacey 114, 117, 226

Dances 26-29

Davis, Kristen 65, 119, 134, 144

Davis, Philip 88, 129, 150. 1561, 219

Day, Connie 69, 172

DeRobertis, Michelle 119

Dewey Anne 56, 165, 178

Dillon, Rona 108

Dillon, Sid 88

Dory, Kirk 119

Drama 196, 197

Draney, Dave 64, 129, 133, 150, 151,
163

Draney. Eric 109

237



Draney, Jana 21, 33, 85, 88, 84, 128, Garrett, Bryan 113, 155, 156 Hirschi, Rick 115, 192 Jensen, Perry 121 Linford, Robert 46, 145, 167 Moss, Susan 122, 194

130, 172, 185 Garrett, Mikell 35, 89, 162, 182, 183 Hodges. Bonnie 90, 103, 172, 215 Johns, Billy 109 Lisota, Laurie 66, 106, 110, 170 Motzkus, James 75, 93, 134
Draney, John 114, 185, 197, 198 Garvis, Jahnice 89, 178 Hokanson, Elizabeth 120, 190 Wm‘ﬁ“ﬁ'@ﬁ@ﬂ@?fﬂﬂ@ﬂ?ﬂf—“— Lisota, Robert 92, 133, 173. 235 Mower, Jerry 72
Draney, Nicki 114, 1341, 174 Gaub, Wendy 107, 109, 140, 155, 182 Hokanson, Greg 109, 219 479 Lloyd, Don 19, 110, 143, 145
Drill Team 172, 173 Gawthrop, Greg 21, 38, 62, 103, 128, Hokanson, Neil 41, 63, 109, 192 * Johnson, Chris 124 ' | Long. Don 19, 110, 143, 145 N
Dunnigan, Liane 88, 133, 134, 185, 189, 133, 89 Hokanson, Van 46, 145 Johrison, Cindy 424, 214 Lowe, Jeff 163

197, 200 Gentry, Staci 120 Home Economics 60, 61 . Johnson, Tamira 109 ‘ Lowe, Julie 116, 121, 148, 164, 167 Nebeker, Lee 110
Dye, Leslie 110 Gephart, Amy 115, 146, 149, 159, 160, Homecoming 30-33 . “Jorgensen, John 121, 157 Looper, Leslie 92 Nelson, Chris 93, 164

166, 215 Honors 126, 127 - Jorgensen, Julie 941, 128, 172, 196 Luthi-Karen-446,-149,-459.- 460,-467 " Nelson, Doug 116, 145, 234
E Gibson, Renee 89, 21, 100, 137, 178 Hoopes, Craig 99. 128 . Jorgensen, Rick 109, 143, 145, 154, 231 Nelson, Keli 81, 93, 242
Gibson, Tom 120 Hoopes, Farrell 77 ’ ‘ 155, 156 Lu'rhi Kelly: 79, 92, 428, 130, 145, 158, Nelson, Linda 93
Edgerton, Sandi 88 r@fl_sanMichelle 115 Hoopes, Glenda 46, 71, 90, 140; 176 - ; Journalism 62, 63 , 166 | Neuenschwander, Bill 93
Edgerton, Sherri 114, 140, 176 Girt. and Boy Staters 200, 201 Hoopes, Gwenna 120 | Jr.ledge 198, 199 : P Neuenschwander, Mike 110, 219
Elections 40, 44 Girls’ Basketball 168-161 Hoopes, Joel 120 , Juniors 106-141 , . ;M‘ § Newman, Angela 93
Elis, Stanley 119 Goettl, Kim 4741 Hoopes, Richard 46, 69, 145, 165 | . ! o O NHS 180, 184
Ells. Wond, ‘Gomm, Karen 89 Hoopes, Steve 63, 109 . K | Makk, Michelle 121, 148 | Nield, Kurt 116
English 58, 59 Gr,qduo’rion 134-137 Hoopes, Suzie 120, 148, 478_ . o Mc’ck Richard 116, 155, 157 Nield, Narina 75, 110
Erickson, Casey 66, 109, 130, 138, 143, | Grasse, Danny 120 Humbert, Albert 109 ' | | Kam, Harry 148, 164 Mogee Chris 4, 75, 84. 92, 129, 435 Nield, Markel 23, 29, 410

40, 187, 150, 462 | Grasse, Duane 115, 185, 189, 198 Humbert, Audra 120 R Keehn,_Bilie Jo 124 Mogee Jarnie' 124 Nield, Paula 56
Erickson, Cindy 45, 114 .Grgenwglj, Steven 75, 194 , Humphreys, Brian 120 . Keehn, Budd 94 - Magee, Scott 110 ‘ , Nield, Necar 122
Erickson, Colin 77, 409 criffith, Gary 120, 455, 156, 157 Hunsaker, Stephen 120 , 1 Keehn, Max 48, 69, 115 Mancini, John 76, 146 i Nield, Troy 122
Erickson, Gary 109, 143, 145 » . Hurd, Robin 22. 33, 84,90, 133, 140, ' Kelley, Tammie 115 Mancini, Judy 4, 92. 234 ! Nielson, Rhonda 122
Erickson, Jil 119, 148 H ~ 176 T, . Kelly, Shannon 107 Martin, Chuck 116 o
Erickson, Judy 114, 149, 160 Hurd, Todd 445, 138,452 . .- Kennington, Dave 121 Martin, David 421 (o)
Erickson, Kristin 119 'Haderlie, Bryce 115, 445, 235 Hurd, Wendy 114 ~ Kennington, Kelly 121 Martin, Ingrid 92, 133
Erickson, McKoy 34, 115, 144, 152, Hadeﬂ[e‘ GOIS 77 Hyde ChGI’Yl 90 69. 172, 476, 430 :/"' Kennington, Tamara 110, 430, 472 i Martin, Sandi Sr. 92, 55 428 1’4?" : Osborn, Derek 110

174, 227 Haderlie, Kade. 120 133 . | = Keyfauver, Dave 115 Martin, Sandi 140, 476 o
Erickson, Mike 119 Haderiie, LaNiece 89, 128, 172 Hyde, Gary 90 . ;. Kiroy. Jeff 115 Martin, Val 52, 38, 110, 143, 145, 188, P
Erickson, Peggy 50 'Haderlie, Roydell 415, 145 Hyde, Mike 115 + + Kunz, Bart 64 - 198, 200
Erickson, Ron 5, 71 Haderlie, Shirley 58 | Hyde, Nickie 120, 148 . Co L Mat Maids 178, 179 Ptk Jos 116
Erickson, Sven 119, 157 Hale, Gary 5, 4, 46, 36, 22, 62,89, ~ Hyde,Robert 120 Math 64, 65 e, Joo 150

120, 130, 150, 452, 166 Hyde, Scott 90 _ Mathis, Jeff 124 arker, John 63, 65, 116, 150,
Hale, Lisa 109, 165 Hyde, Starla 90, 102, 476 185 Lainhart, Allen 33, 74, 94. 100, 128, Mathis, Mike 116 Parsons, Karon 56
F Hansen, Debble 109 Hyde, Terry 90, 214 - 150, 162 Matthews, Greg 110 Patterson, Carmen 27, 122
Hansen. Perry 145 . Hyde, Troy: 115, 188 Lainhart, Eric 115, 152, 162 McAbee, Mickie 124 , Patterson, Carmen 27, 122
Fads 22, 23 Hansen, Tracy 420 — . ——.. ...  Hymas, Davé 120 Lamb, Lewis 35, 70 McDonald, Mike 48, 116 Patterson, Danny 110, 163
Faculty 54, 55 Harmon. Anita 52, 167 Lampe, Greg 23, 30, 33, 35, 39, 82, McNeel, Amy 121 Payne, Marlo 122, 160
Fashions 24, 25 Harmon, Cody 4115 - e e e ¢ e e I e 91' 97' 429: 130: 433. 463 McNee'l Anna 122 Penmen va ﬂr{g—
Faust, Dino 119 Harmon, Lance 65, 115, 145 15,1 152, » : Lancaster, Lee§o 415, 134, 176 McNeel, Doug 71. 92, 110 ¢ 2. 79. 29, 101, 102,
FFA 192, 193 ' 176 ' Ivins, Chris 38, 85, 109, 189, 196, 201, ‘ Lancaster, Marlin 120 McNeel, Wayne 71, 92
FHA 190, 191 Harmon, Shane 89, 143 | o 163 ‘ Lancaster, Steve 34, 115, 145, 152, Merritt, Aaron 122 _
Flag Carriers 174, 175 .. Harper, Brandy 115 | “lzatt, Dale 80, 90, 192 219, 163 Merritt, Brad 69, 143, 145 . 98, No 122, 198
Fluckiger. Jeryl 88 © " Hart, Jerry 69 ! : Izatt, Jil 90, 133.-172 , \ ; Lancaster, Travis 110 : Merritt, Cheryl 107, 110 ‘ rrv REbIM: & 3. 446, 159
Football 142, 143-145 "chls Dalin 18, 41, 47, 62, 66, 89, 100 ‘lzatt, Veldon 60, 62 : Larsen, Allison 94, '127 129, 133, 136, Merritt, DeeAnn 116 2
Franco, Elizabeth 115 103, 182, 185, 35 - | i ‘;‘, B v ‘ 198, 200 Merritt, Donna 146 '
i i el ‘ ‘ ? SV . _ Larsen, Barry 1241 PN {140
gg:"_‘en[;esrﬁagc?é% "9 Haws, Steve 120 - J - Larsen Gor?llen o1  Meritt, Laramie.68, 116, 198
Fulmer, Dallas 115 . ‘ He%zy. Kim 23, 89, 103. '133 440 183 Jacobson, Boyd 18, 22, 45, 62. 90, 92 Larsen, Nora 424, 198 m:::g Il:g;;z :%,2125, 126, 129, 133 Physlcal E ducbﬁ;en '6‘8,! -
o . | , 22, 45, 62, 90, 92, Larson, Cindy 46, 110, 138, 149, 159, ' ‘ ‘Pop Cholr 184, 185 |
R Hedley, Michele 33, 115, 131, 440 100, 128, 142, 150 160, 211, 245 Merritt, Jerolyn 66, 110, 189
G Heap, Eric 1Q. 109, 77, 143, 145 Janitors 206, 207 e L : Merritt, Mike 5, 14g 79.93,98, 196 Pinedo, vonne 76, 94, 129
Hebdon, Tony 28 " Josperson, Jon 121 ¥ arson, Eddle 62, 78, 91, 129, 136, 143 Manit, Pam 116 |  Porter Eroloa |
PN ‘ : ’ Leavitt, Chris 446 Porter, Lance 116 !
Gagich, Gina 46, 18, 62, 88 97, 429 Helm, Christine 109, 174 Jazz Rock 186, 187 ‘ Merritt, Tiki Jo 122 = ‘

130, 141, '154 176 . He[n‘:\l Woyne 120 o Jenkins, Aaron 121 ll:eGV!II gcvana 116, 165 a Merritt, Todd 140 PO?;GI', selomo 52 L ’
Gagich, Josie 28, 42, 69, 109, 130, 172 Heiner, EDee 109 2t Jerkins, Dave 36, 71, 79, 90, 429 3. et Seor 416145 Meritt, Valerie 92, 133, 134 g s 122 148
Galloway, Kelly 30, 88, 127, 129, 133, Heiner, Stacey 115 ol 155, 162 : - it Scott 116, 445 Miler DeWayne 20, 116, 145 rom 42, 43

137, 185, 187 Heiner, Ted 70 Jorkins, Jeanette 109 | Lopvit, Shaun o ~ Miler, Melvin 93 Putnam. Dan 158, 13,1122, 156
Galloway, Wayne 119, 425 Herrick, Joe 109 o Jenking, Joy 145, 131, 138 i " Leke:t\]/re,nhcg 116 . Miler, Tammie 122 Putnam, Kert 80, 46. ’62 94, 133, 176,
Gardner, Diane 165 Hilstead, Blair 68 ; Jonking, Lorenzo 91 ; | polhwo 3 uddy 92 Mine, Steve 93, 143, 129, 133, 192 185, 172 :
Gardner, Jody 35, 48, 74, 109 Hilstead, Heidi 120, 160 i /| Jenkins, LaMar 206 : : 9165 4e7nen 1e b 75 92129, 133, Mischke, Pat 60. 191 Putnar, Suah +40
Gardner, Marcella 119, 165 Hiner, Jill 145, 160 ' Jenkins, Rhonda 91, 172 o Librarian 52, 5835 184. 19 .. Mizner, Tonya 122 =
Gardner, Patty 120 Hiner, Lynette 89, 96, 128, 220 - Lenking, Trudy 109, 111 ; Library 202, 205 ' Moffatt, Carma 93 R
Gardner, Russell 109 Hinck, Vicki 63 , . Jenking, Will 94 ' , . Linford, Allen 50 ) Moore, Anrie Marie 122 '
Gardner, Sheri 117, 178 Hirschi, Becky 89, 94, 174, 184 | " Jensen. Debbie 122, 148 ‘ ’ . ' Morton, Chris 110 Radford, Krista 122, 196

239




Reeves, Janis 58, 135

Ritchie, Christine 116

Ritchie, Wid 94

Roberts, Craig 116, 145, 216, 129, 252

Roberts, David 19, 71, 94, 133, 154,
155, 157, 192

Roberts, Dirk 155, 156

Roberts, Jane 75, 94, 125, 133, 194

Roberts, Mary 116, 131, 176

Roberts, Melanie 122

Roberts, Shauna 18, 116, 117, 134

Robinson, Bruce 76

Robinson, Gina 94, 128, 172, 210

Robinson, Heidi 116, 131

Robinson, Kurt 110

Robinson, Lance 34, 115, 116, 145,
162, 163

Robinson, Mike 110

Robinson, Robby 122

Robinson, Terri 43, 98, 106, 110, 130,
149, 146, 159, 161, 185, 200

Rolan, Melody 81, 94

Romero, Kara 33, 42, 107, 110, 146,
147, 178, 179, 190, 200, 172, 176

Romero, Tami 122, 160

Romero, Traci 107, 110, 170

Rooke, Tammy 117

Rudd, Troy 94, 133

S

SAE 182, 183

Satterfield, Rob 117, 40, 234

Scholarships 132, 133

Schreiber, Eric 117

Schwab, Courtney 76

Schwab, Danny 46, 94, 95, 128, 138,
130, 133, 142, 1541, 150

Schwab, Erryn 34, 115, 147, 170

Schwab., Orrin 42, 54, 110, 143, 151,
181, 198, 49

Schwab, Scoft 66

Schwab, Stacy 79, 94

Schwab, Tracy 122, 194

Schwab, Vance 44, 116, 117, 145,
162, 219

Science 70, 71

Secretaries, 52, 53

Sessions, Bilie 74

Sessions, Rick 43, 110, 225

Senior Class Officers 84, 85

Seniors 78-103

Shop 76, 77

Shorter, Lori 117

Shumway, Kelly 122

Shumway, Melvin 29, 78, 94, 192

Shumway, Randy 20, 117

Simons, Gretchen 58, 63

Skinner, Darrell 117

Skinner, Denny 71, 110

Skinner, Shane 44, 19, 110, 131

Skinner, Verdell 76, 94

Smith, Cheri 95, 124, 133, 190

Smith, Lance 123

Smith, Patti 117

Snodderly, Launie 111

Social Studies 72, 73

Sophomores 112, 117

Sorensen, Jana Lee 95, 133, 174, 185

Spackman, Ross 5, 95, 185, 192

Spencer, Kurt 52

Spencer, Tod 95, 142, 133

Stephens, Bonnie 46, 62, 69, 98

Stephens, Lonnie 95, 135

Stoltenberg, Jayne 45, 95, 128, 133,
146, 159, 165, 169

Stones, Lex 71, 114, 143, 145

Science 70, 71

Stuhr, Derek 117

Stuhr, Jon 43, 45, 52, 62, 125, 128,
133. 101, 154, 156, 158, 166, 95, 163

Sullivan, Lisa 95, 172

Suloff, Mark 95, 125

Superlatives 128, 129

SVHS Royalty 130, 131

Swenson, Chantell 123

Swenson, Kamie 28, 111, 130, 172,
211, 215

Swenson, Natalie 40, 106, 111, 159,
165, 167, 178

Swenson, Nicole 54, 107, 111, 159,
165, 167, 178

Swenson, Val Dee 4, 81, 95, 143, 154,
166, 185, 155

T

Taggart, Lena 46, 62, 95, 97, 125, 180
Taggart, Nina 52
Taggart, Orson 111
Taylor, Alan 123
Thomas, Alicia 23, 63, 95, 125, 129,
133, 130, 159 .
Thomas, Michelle 111, 134, 172, 214,
215
Thompson, Cindy 96
Thompson, Melissa 96
Thompson, Sean 111
Timothy, Steve 76
Tippetts, Neil 66, 196
Tippetts, Wendy 62, 96
Titensor, Angie 111
Titensor, RaKell 50
Titensor, Randall 206
Titensor, Karen 23, 45, 96, 138, 146,
148
Track 162, 164
“Trrefren. Deanna 111, 174
ueller, Steve 29, 9¢,
1500 129, 184, 185,
Tueller, Tom 114
Turner, Denise 123
Turner, Dian 36, 114, 185, 189
Turner, Emily 114
Turner, Jackie 117, 131, 183
Turner, Lynette 117

Turner, Nathan 96
Turner, Nolana 111, 182
Turner, Sonja 123
Turner, Terrel 123

'/

VanHueysen, Kelly 123

VanScoyk, James 117, 181, 219
VanScoyk, Vicki 96, 125, 133, 188, 198
Veigel, David 111

Vila, Patty 96

Volleyball 146-149

w

Wagstaff, Richard 111

Wales, Laura 111

Walker, Danny 123

Walker, Doug 96

Walker, Lora 63, 111, 185

Walker. Ricky 96, 99, 78, 128, 133,
138, 143, 157, 155

Walters, Dianna 111

Walters, Lynette 123

Walton. Lane 49, 114, 138, 143, 145,
150, 151

Walton, Lorene 123, 131, 141, 170

Walton, Marie 117

Wastler, Richard 123

Welch, Shelly 21, 18, 42, 35, 46, 44,
62, 96, 100, 129, 140, 155

Welty. Lorri 117, 131, 183

West, Eric 76

White. Quinn 111

Wilkes. Devin 123, 194

Wilkes. Kari 123, 160

Wilkes, Kwin 111

Wilkes. Laurie 123

Wilkinson, Shawn 123

Wolfley. Dan 123

Wolfley. Donna 21, 36, 212, 297

Wolfley, Lisa 97, 129

Woifley, Robin 123, 144

Wolfley. Sherri 123

Wolfley. Ward 97

Wood, Tauna Lee 147, 131

Woolley, Jeff 144

Woolley, Raini 20, 97, 136, 172, 213

Woolley. Stacey 123

Worthen, Michelle 117, 178

Worthen, Mike 4, 39, 79, 97, 162

Worten, Dan 147

Wray, Rose 58

Wrestling 154, 155-157

Wright, Derek 147

Y

Young, Penni 97, 133



